DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: QBE3

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

	PAKI I -	TO BE COMPI	LETED BY I	HE SIA	IE SURVEY AGENCY		Facility ID: 00948
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVI (L1) 245337 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID		3. NAME AND AI (L3) GOLDEN L (L4) 105 WEST I	IVINGCENTI LINDEN STRI	ER - LIND		4. TYPE OF ACTI 1. Initial 3. Termination	ON: <u>7 (</u> L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW
(L2) 248627000		(L5) STILLWAT	ER, MN		(L6) 55082	5. Validation	6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9) 04/01/2006	FOWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU 01 Hospital	JPPLIER CATEO	GORY 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey Aft	9. Other er Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 06/N 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	02/2014 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR END	ING DATE: (L35)
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION	ON	10.THE FACILITY	/ IS CERTIFIED	AS:		·	
From (a): To (b):		A. In Complia Program R Complianc	nce With equirements the Based On:		And/Or Approved Waivers Of2. Technical Personnel3. 24 Hour RN	6. Scope of S 7. Medical D	ervices Limit irector
12.Total Facility Beds	67 (L18)	1. A	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN 5. Life Safety Code	NF) 8. Patient Roo 9. Beds/Roon	
13.Total Certified Beds	67 (L17)		npliance with Progents and/or Appli		* Code: A	(L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKD	OOWN				15. FACILITY MEETS		
18 SNF 18/19 SNI	F 19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY RE	MARKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	ANCELLATION :	DATE):			
See Attached Remarks							
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	Y APPROVAL	Date:
Susanne Reuss, Supervis	or		06/03/2014	(L19)	Anne Kleppe, Enforce	ment Specialist	06/09/2014 (L20
PA	ART II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAI	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	STATE AGENCY	•
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIB _X	Participate		IPLIANCE WITI HTS ACT:	H CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Contr 3. Both of the Above	ol Interest Disclosure Stm	
	(L21)			1			
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION		(L30)
OF PARTICIPATION 07/01/1986	BEGINNING	G DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to	Meet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs		Meet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:		IVE SANCTIONS n of Admissions:			03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER	der Status Change
(L27)	_	uspension Date:	(L44)			00-Activ	-
			(L45)				
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	9. INTERMEDIARY	/CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
		00454					
	(L28)			(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	2. DETERMINATION	OF APPROVAL	DATE			
	(L32)	05/28/2014		(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	PROVAL	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00948

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM

CCN: 24-5337

STATE AGENCY REMARKS

The facility was not in substantial compliance with Federal participation requirements at the time of the standard survey completed on 04/11/14. On 06/02/14, the Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of the plan of correction and on 05/16/14, the Department of Public Safety completed a PCR. Based on these PCRs, it has been determined that the facility achieved substantial compliance pursuant to the standard survey completed on 04/11/14, effective 05/21/14. Refer to the CMS-2567B for both health and life safety code.

Effective 05/21/14, the facility is certified for 67 skilled nursing facility beds.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 24-5337

June 9, 2014

Ms. Julie Ludwig, Administrator Golden Livingcenter - Linden 105 West Linden Street Stillwater, Minnesota 55082

Dear Ms. Ludwig:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective May 21, 2014 the above facility is certified for:

67 - Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 67 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status. Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this PCR with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Dire Klegge

Anne Kleppe, Enforcement Specialist

Licensing and Certification Program

Division of Compliance Monitoring

Minnesota Department of Health

Telephone: (651) 201-4124 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

June 3, 2014

Ms. Julie Ludwig, Administrator Golden LivingCenter - Linden 105 West Linden Street Stillwater, Minnesota 55082

RE: Project Number S5337023 and Complaint Number H5337021

Dear Ms. Ludwig:

On May 2, 2014, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on April 11, 2014 that included an investigation of complaint number H5337021. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) whereby corrections were required.

On June 2, 2014, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on May 16, 2014 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on April 11, 2014. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of May 21, 2014. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on April 11, 2014, effective May 21, 2014 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated May 2, 2014, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body. Enclosed is a copy of the Post Certification Revisit Form, (CMS-2567B) from this visit. Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Dre Klegge

Anne Kleppe, Enforcement Specialist Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health Email: anne.kleppe@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4124

Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

` ,	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245337	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 6/2/2014
Name	of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
GO	LDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN		105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
ID Prefix	F0157		Correction Completed 05/21/2014	ID Prefix	F0166		Correction Completed 05/21/2014		ID Prefix	F0242		Correction Completed 05/21/2014
Reg. # LSC	483.10(b)(11)		Reg. # LSC	483.10(f)(2)				Reg. # LSC	483.15(b)		
			Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0244		Completed 05/21/2014	ID Prefix	F0252		Completed 05/21/2014		ID Prefix	F0280		Completed 05/21/2014
Reg. # LSC	483.15(c)(6)			Reg. # LSC	483.15(h)(1)				Reg. # LSC	483.20(d)(3	3), 483.10(<u>k)(</u> 2)
			Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0282		Completed 05/21/2014	ID Prefix	F0309		Completed 05/21/2014		ID Prefix	F0312		Completed 05/21/2014
Reg. # LSC	483.20(k)(3)(ii)		Reg. # LSC	483.25				Reg. # LSC	483.25(a)(3	3)	
			Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0314		Completed 05/21/2014	ID Prefix	F0315		Completed 05/21/2014		ID Prefix	F0318		Completed 05/21/2014
Reg. # LSC	483.25(c)			Reg. # LSC	483.25(d)				Reg. # LSC	483.25(e)(2	2)	_
ID Prefix	F0329		Correction Completed 05/21/2014	ID Prefix	F0353		Correction Completed 05/21/2014		ID Prefix	F0356		Correction Completed 05/21/2014
Reg. # LSC	483.25(I)			Reg. # LSC	483.30(a)				Reg. # LSC	483.30(e)		<u> </u>
Reviewed I	Зу	Reviewed	Ву	Date:	Signature	of Sur	veyor:				Date:	
State Agen	су	SR/AK		06/03/201					160)22	06/0	02/2014
Reviewed I	Зу	Reviewed	Ву	Date:	Signature	of Sur	veyor:				Date:	

Form Approved
OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245337	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 6/2/2014
Name	e of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
G	DLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN		105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5) Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
ID Prefix	F0431	Correction Completed 05/21/2014	ID Profix	E0444		Correction Completed 05/21/2014		ID Profix	F0456		Correction Completed 05/21/2014
	483.60(b), (d), (e)	03/21/2014	ID Prefix	483.65		03/21/2014		ID Prefix	483.70(c)(2)		03/21/2014
LSC			LSC	403.03				LSC	403.70(C)(2)		
		Correction				Correction					
ID Prefix	F0463	Completed 05/21/2014	ID Prefix	F0465		Completed 05/21/2014					
	483.70(f)			483.70(h)							
LSC			LSC								
Reviewed	By Revi	ewed By	Date:	Signatur	e of Sur	veyor:				Date	<u> </u>
State Agen	SR	AK	06/03/20			-		16	5022	06,	02/2014
Reviewed		ewed By	Date:	Signatur	e of Sur	veyor:				Date	•
CMS RO											
Followup	to Survey Complet	ed on:		Check for ar	y Uncor	rected Defi	cienci	es. Was a	Summary o	f	
	4/11/2014			Uncorrect	ed Defic	iencies (CN	1S-256	67) Sent to	the Facility	? YES	NO

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1) Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245337	(Y2) Multiple Cone A. Building B. Wing	IN BUILDING 01	(Y3) Date of Revisit 5/16/2014
Name of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN		105 WEST LINDEN STREET	
		STILLWATER MN 55082	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item	(Y:	5) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
		Correction			Correction					Correction
ID Prefix		Completed 04/09/2014	ID Prefix		04/30/2014		ID Prefix			Completed 04/09/2014
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Reg. #	NFPA 101			Reg. #	NFPA 101		
LSC	K0029	_	LSC	K0033			LSC	K0050		-
		Correction			Correction					Correction
ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
		<u> </u>			-					_
Reg. # LSC		_	Reg. # LSC				Reg. # LSC			_
		_		-						_
		Correction			Correction					Correction
		Completed			Completed					Completed
ID Prefix		_	ID Prefix		-		ID Prefix			_
Reg. #		_	Reg. #				Reg. #			_
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			_
		0			0					0
		Correction Completed			Correction Completed					Correction Completed
ID Prefix			ID Prefix		Completed		ID Prefix			
Reg. #			Reg. #							
LSC		- -	LSC				LSC			-
		Correction			Correction					Correction
ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
Reg. #			Reg. #				D "			
			LSC				LSC			_
_		_				 -				_
Reviewed E			Date:	Signature of Sur	veyor:	1			Date:	
State Agen	cy PS/AK		06/03/20	14			12	2424	05/10	5/2014
Reviewed E	By Reviewe	d By	Date:	Signature of Sur	veyor:				Date:	
CMS RO										
Followup t	o Survey Completed o	on:		Check for any Unco					•	
	4/8/2014			Uncorrected Defic	ciencies (CM	IS-256	67) Sent to	the Facility?	YES	NO

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: QBE3

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

PAR	T I - TO BE COMPI	LETED BY T	THE STAT	TE SURVEY AGENCY	F	acility ID: 00948
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245337 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 248627000	3. NAME AND AI (L3) GOLDEN L (L4) 105 WEST I (L5) STILLWAT	LIVINGCENT LINDEN STR	ER - LIND	EN (L6) 55082	4. TYPE OF ACTION 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (L9) 04/01/2006 6. DATE OF SURVEY 04/11/2014 (L3- 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: (L10-	<i>′</i>	JPPLIER CATEO 05 HHA 06 PRTF 07 X-Ray	GORY 09 ESRD 10 NF 11 ICF/IID	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF 15 ASC	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After of FISCAL YEAR ENDIN	
0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	04 SNF	08 OPT/SP	12 RHC	16 HOSPICE	12/31	
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 67 (L1) 13.Total Certified Beds	8) Complianc 8)1. A 7) X B. Not in Con	ence With Requirements be Based On: Acceptable POC	gram	And/Or Approved Waivers Of 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN 5. Life Safety Code * Code: B*	6. Scope of Serv 7. Medical Dire	vices Limit
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN				15. FACILITY MEETS		
18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 S 67 (L37) (L38) (L3		IID (L43)		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APP	LICABLE SHOW LTC CA	ANCELLATION	DATE):			
See Attached Remarks						
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	' APPROVAL	Date:
Vidya Tomar, HFE-NE II		05/13/2014	(L19)	Anne Kleppe, Enforcer	ment Specialist	05/27/2014 (L20
PART II - TO	BE COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAI	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	TATE AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible (L.		MPLIANCE WITH	H CIVIL		ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572 ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (l e:	
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AG	REEMENT 2-	4. LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION:	: (I	L30)
OF PARTICIPATION BEGIN. 07/01/1986	NING DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to M	leet Health/Safety
(L24) (L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	nn	leet Agreement
A. Susp	NATIVE SANCTIONS ension of Admissions: nd Suspension Date:	(L44) (L45)		04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER	Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29. INTERMEDIARY	/CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
(L28)	00454		(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32. DETERMINATION	N OF APPROVAI	L DATE			
(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	ROVAL	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00948

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM

CCN: 24-5337

STATE AGENCY REMARKS

At the time of the standard survey completed 04/11/14 the facility was not in substantial compliance and the most serious deficiencies were found to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), whereby corrections are required. The facility has been given an opportunity to correct before remedies are imposed. See attached CMS-2567 for survey results. Post Certification Revisit to follow.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Certified Mail # 7011 2000 0002 5143 4707

May 2, 2014

Ms. Julie Ludwig, Administrator Golden LivingCenter - Linden 105 West Linden Street Stillwater, Minnesota 55082

RE: Project Number S5337023 and Complaint Number H5337021

Dear Ms. Ludwig:

On April 11, 2014, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. In addition, at the time of the April 11, 2014 standard survey the Minnesota Department of Health completed an investigation of complaint number H5337021.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed. In addition, at the time of the April 11, 2014 standard survey the Minnesota Department of Health completed an investigation of complaint number H5337021 that was found to be substantiated.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Susanne Reuss, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Telephone: (651) 201-3793

Fax: (651) 201-3790

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by May 21, 2014, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by May 21, 2014 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalties. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (PoC)

A PoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter.

Your PoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Include signature of provider and date.

If an acceptable PoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable PoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's PoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the PoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your PoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable PoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved PoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the PoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the PoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by July 11, 2014 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of

Golden LivingCenter - Linden May 2, 2014 Page 5 this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by October 11, 2014 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Division of Compliance Monitoring P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting a PoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Patrick Sheehan, Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 444 Cedar Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145

Telephone: (651) 201-7205

Fax: (651) 215-0541

Feel free to contact me if you have questions about this letter.

Sincerely,

Are Klegge

Anne Kleppe, Enforcement Specialist Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health

Telephone: (651) 201-4124 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: anne.kleppe@state.mn.us

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 05/02/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING	i		G 04/11/2014	
•,•	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=D	as your allegation of Department's acceptottom of the first property of an arevisit of your facility validate that substate regulations has been your verification. A recertification surcomplaint H533702 completed at the time The complaint was were issued at F28 483.10(b)(11) NOTI (INJURY/DECLINE). A facility must immediate consult with the resistent involving the injury and has the printervention; a significantly (i.e., a resisting form of treat consequences, or to treatment); or a decitate the resident from the §483.12(a).	of correction (POC) will serve frompliance upon the otance. Your signature at the age of the CMS-2567 form will ion of compliance. Acceptable POC an on-site of may be conducted to nital compliance with the en attained in accordance with the en attained in accordance with the en attained in accordance with en attained in accordance in the resident; ident's physician; and if sident's legal representative en en attained in the resident's psychosocial status (i.e., a atth, mental, or psychosocial ficant change in the resident's psychosocial status (i.e., a atth, mental, or psychosocial hreatening conditions or ens); a need to alter treatment the ed to discontinue an attent due to adverse or commence a new form of ension to transfer or discharge e facility as specified in	5/13/1 SE!	57	admission that a deficiency exis that this Statement of Deficiency was correctly cited, and is also to be construed as an admission fault by the facility, the Exect Director or any employees, ago or other individuals who draft or be discussed in this Response Plan of Correction. In add preparation and submission of Plan of Correction does constitute an admission agreement of any kind by the fact of the truth of any facts alleged the correctness of any conclusive forth in the allegations. Accordingly, the Facility prepared and submitted this Place Correction prior to the resolution any appeal which may be solely because of the requirem under state and federal law mandate submission of a Place Correction within ten (10) day the survey as a condition participate in Title 18 and Title programs. This plan of Correction submitted as the facility's creatlegation of compliance.	legal ts or ency on of or of or of or	
- YPOLYTION	PILECIONS ON FROMID	EB/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IN I UKE	~	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:QBE311

Facility ID: 00948

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245337	B. WING		C 04/11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	04/11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIT DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 157	and, if known, the re- or interested family change in room or a specified in §483.1 resident rights under regulations as specithis section. The facility must red the address and ph legal representative This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review, the facility for	so promptly notify the resident esident's legal representative member when there is a commate assignment as 5(e)(2); or a change in er Federal or State law or ified in paragraph (b)(1) of cord and periodically update one number of the resident's or interested family member. AT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to notify the physician of on for 1 of 1 resident (R23)	F 1	F157 -Res. #23 has been seen by the to assess for "cardiac changes 4/22/2014 -All residents have the potential be affected by the deficient practicensed nursing staff have be educated to notify and docur notification of MD, family, ED/DNS in the event of a change condition Weekly audits will be conducted ensure appropriate notification to place in the event of a change condition. Audits will be reviewed QAPI and action planned needed DNS or designee is responsible partyCorrective action will be completely 5/21/2014	" on al to tice. been nent and te of to akes e of d at as the
	2/11/4, identified R2 resident with diagnor Parkinson's disease schizophrenia. The requiring supervision independent with an history of falls nor during the MDS assembly Random observation during survey, 4/7/1 on 4/8/14 from 8:00 from 7:00 a.m. to 3:	num Data Set (MDS) dated 23 as an alert and oriented oses including hypertension, e, anxiety disorder and MDS identified R23 as n with bathing and as being inbulation. R23 did not have a id he have complaints of pain ressment period. In the session of R23 were conducted 4 from 6:00 p.m., to 8:00 p.m., a.m. to 4:30 p.m., on 4/9/14 30 p.m., on 4/10/13 from 8:00 a.m.		RECEIVE MAY 12 2014 COMPLIANCE MONITORING E LICENSE AND CERTIFICAT	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING				C 11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	, CODE	<u> </u>	11/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD HE APPROPF	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157	ambulate indepen assistive devices. of pain, shortness During interview of denied complaints. A progress note, of indicated R23 dispasked the staff for able to ambulate in complained of chelleft hand. R23's behis pulse was 94. breath. The record documentation reasymptoms. The next progress a.m. and indicated hallway, leaned as floor. R23 stated complained of chenumbness. R23's and the pulse was follow-up docume signs and symptoms. The current physical dated 3/4/14, indiamilligrams (mg) disparsed to the care plan dat observe and reposition assistance.	B was observed to be able to dently without the use of R23 did not express concerns of breath or discomfort. In 4/8/14, at 10:30 a.m., R23 of pain. Idated 3/4/14 at 11:08 p.m., played signs of confusion. He a doctor's phone number, was independently with a cane, and est pain and numbness in his plood pressure was 154/86 and R23 denied shortness of did lacked follow-up garding these cardiac signs and as note was dated 3/5/14, at 5:58 did R23 had been walking in the gainst the wall and slid to the he was anxious and est tightness and left arm a blood pressure was 147/83 of 92. The record lacked intation regarding these cardiac ms. Can Order Summary Report cated R23 received Cozaar 12.5 ally and Norvasc 10 mg daily for thronic high blood pressure. ed 12/2/13, directed the staff to rt signs of chest pain and	F 1	157				
	diastolic blood pre	essure (the lower number or the e heart is at rest) occasionally						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING		l l	0 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	1/11/14, 1/18/14, 1/18/23's diastolic pression. Review of the nurse corresponding date had documented at R23's cardiac statu note, dated 3/6/14, had been notified on R23's cardiac statu. On 4/10/14, at 8:30 (DON) stated R23 I problems and at timitightness. The DOI in the facility for only time the episodes of first that staff memiconcerns related to stated if a resident blood pressure (systexpect the staff to rand document the Indian documen	nal range 60-80). On 1/4/14, 25/14, 2/8/14 and 2/15/14, sure was noted to be below es' notes for those is, lacked indication that staff my type of concern related to s. Review of the physician's lacked indication the physican of any concerns related to s. a.m. the director of nurses and a long history of anxiety mes he complained of chest of N confirmed R23 had resided by 5 months, and during that it is no 3/4/14 and 3/5/14 were the pers had identified any chest pain. In addition, she displayed lower than usual stolic or diastolic) she would recheck the blood pressure	F 157			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3		E SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING		1	C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		11/12017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	physical status. The a life threatening contact attack and directed physican immediate.	ant change in the resident e policy specifically identified andition as a potential "heart d the staff to notify the the ely.	F 15		1	
SS=D	A resident has the resident has the resident has the resident have, including those of other residents.	TO PROMPT EFFORTS TO NCES ight to prompt efforts by the ievances the resident may se with respect to the behavior	F 166	F166 -Grievances from Res. #62 been resolved All residents have the possibil being affected by the def practice All staff have been educate the grievance process, to indinitiating and forward appropriate paperwork, per policy	d on clude the cy.	
	review, the facility frefforts were made resident grievances who expressed a grindings include: Prompt efforts were	cion, interview and document ailed to ensure that prompt by the facility to resolve for 1 of 2 residents (R62) rievance to facility staff.		- A Grievance log has been init and will be reviewed, as needed daily Stand-up with the IDT to Grievances will be reviewed at and action planned as needed SS or designee is the responsartyCorrective action will be composed by 5/21/2014	ed, in eam. QAPI nsible	
	4/8/14, at 11:00 a.n certified occupation that the extra, clear should not be next were, and within inc was expressing confurther elaborated as the used as not be should wipe off the	in the therapy bathroom on a. R62 expressed to the lal therapy assistant (COTA) in briefs and other supplies to the toilet, uncovered as they ches of the toilet seat. R62 incern for infection control and on the shower room toilet that ing clean and stated, "People toilet seat when they use it or the next person." R62 stated				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		04/1	11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 047	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRI			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 166	ongoing, she has re nursing assistants a her satisfaction. R6 reported before but that she is aware of R62 stated, "This re raised my children and it is not happer toilet before I use it During an interview the COTA she said	that the situation has been eported the toilet concerns to and it has not been resolved to 2 verified this has been that no action has been taken f. eally iritates me because I to clean up after themselves ning here, I have to clean the ." on 4/9/14, at 1:00 p.m. with that she told the occupational tree?	F 166			
	concern/grievance the therapy departr outcomes and did r resident concerns. concerns are verba else. Both the COT filled out a concern information along to	had been completed and that nent focused on the clinical not have time to deal with OT stated, typically the ally passed on to someone A and OT verified they had not form but will pass the cosomeone else. According to ation had not yet been passed				
F 242 SS=D	Procedures read, " employee hearing t form and submit it 483.15(b) SELF-DE MAKE CHOICES	ated 8/10, titled Grievance It is the responsibility of the the grievance to complete the for follow-up and resolution." ETERMINATION - RIGHT TO the right to choose activities,	F 242			
	schedules, and hea	alth care consistent with his or ssments, and plans of care;				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING				C 11/2014
. 4	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	interact with membrinside and outside to about aspects of his are significant to the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to prove R23) the opportunity schedules; in additionable the opportunity for early in the morning. Findings include: R16 was not offered her own bathing scheduled and require personal bathing. To directed the staff to Con 4/8/14, at 9:20 a stated she received afternoon. She state bathe on Sunday be company on Sunday occasionally interrunt family members we The clinical record I previous life routine frequency.	ers of the community both the facility; and make choices is or her life in the facility that it eresident. AT is not met as evidenced and document review, the vide 2 of 2 residents (R16, y to make choices in bathing on, the facility failed to provide I of 1 resident (R48) to rise y as they chose. At the opportunity to choose needule. Berly Minimum Data Set (MDS) fied R16 was alert and ed limited assistance with the care plan dated 2/12/14, assist with bathing. A.m., during interview, R16 a weekly shower on Sunday ed she would prefer to not ecause she frequently had y and the bathing schedule pted the one day a week her	F 2	42	planned as needed.	and it to be day. ial to be citice. cated of the their n, all their ning. be ions wed to time of the be ents eing be be tion the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING				0	
NAME OF	DROVIDED OR SURBUEE		D. Willa		CTREET ADDRESS OFF CORE	04/	11/2014	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	ı			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET			
GOLDEN	I LIVINGCENTER - L	INDEN			STILLWATER, MN 55082			
	OLUMBA EN COT	TEMENT OF PERIODS					ı	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	received a single by additional note on not to change the management staff. R23 was not offered own bathing scheduler and oried the standard orie	boath on Sunday afternoons. An the bath list directed the staff bath schedule without permission. ed the opportunity to choose his dule. S dated 2/11/4, identified R23 nted. The MDS identified R23	F2	242				
	(ADLs), but require The care plan date assist R23 with ba indicate how often On 4/8/14, at 10:3 a weekly shower a	lent in all activities of daily living ed supervision with bathing. ed 12/4/13, directed staff to thing activities. The plan did not R23 was to receive a bath. O a.m. R23 stated he received at the facility. R23 explained he three times a week.						
	previous life routing frequency. The clinical record offered a choice in Bath List dated 4/2	I lacked documentation of the or history of bathing I lacked evidence R23 was to bathing schedule. The South 23/13, indicated R23 received a sistance on Saturday						
	worker (LSW)-A s residents about th LSW-A stated the	0 a.m. the licensed social tated she did not routinely ask eir past bathing preferences. nursing staff would ask to bathing patterns.						
	and NA-D stated t	5 a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-B he bathing schedule had been ding to what room the residents						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING _			C / 11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	the state of the s	11/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	were assigned to. would be made if the requested a change routinely ask reside preferences. On 4/10/14, at 9:40 nursing (ADON) standmission the facility would be received bath schedules. All have a system to be regarding bathing pade ADON stated the finanges and accobathing preferences. On 4/10/14, at 2:40 (DON) stated residenting preferences to choices in bathing the facility did not here in the facility did not here in the facility and residents to choos frequency. The Social Services Manual page 93 days heading entitled Resocial service staff facility and resident communication was make informed desocial service staff resident in being a decisions and chois schedules and heading entitles and prefet to do and when the	The NAs explained changes he family members had e, but stated they did not ents about their bathing O a.m. the assistant director of ated within 72 hours of ity "informed" residents when siving a bath, according to the DON stated the facility did not offer residents a choice preferences or schedules. acility could easily make mmodate resident requests for	F 2	42			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		······	04/1) 1/ 2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	0-17	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPIDEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	Continued From pa R48 was not allower equested.	ge 9 ed to get up in the morning as	F 2	242			
	On 4/07/14, at 4:56 like to get up at 5:0 that you can't get up her back usually hu and she needed to stated, "I've told the up. They [the facility enough people to he the early morning. I'l long periods of time the morning they known and pointed to a close."	p.m. R48 indicated she would 0 a.m., but there is a rule here p until 6:00 a.m. R48 indicated arts from being in bed all night go to the bathroom (BR). R48 am but they still won't get me y staff] don't seem to have selp me get up and dressed in My call light has been on for a because when I put it on in now what I want." R48 denied ance accident waiting for help bock on the wall above her bed. at that so I know how long I help."					
	room sitting in her value time she had gotter her call light on to getated, "But they we a.m. I told them I we	a.m. R48 was observed in her wheelchair. When asked what n up, R48 stated she had put get up up around 5:00 a.m. and ouldn't let me get up until 6:15 ant to get up around 5, go to would sit here and leisurely get et me."					
	(NA)-J stated staff get her dressed be stated it took up to were only "two of u everyone [residents away in the mornin stay up, but no, she						
	The quarterly MDS	dated 2/4/14, indicated R48					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			C 04/11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 West Linden Street Stillwater, MN 55082	01/	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	nursing sleep distru 2/10/14, directed st establishing a daily usual the sleep pat Assistant sheet (a fresident care) direct before 6:00 a.m. On 4/9/14, at 2:09 pindicated getting Raongoing concern. F"many people [facil with management" stated, "It is not get the people I have s to do any good. The it, but not consistent days there was "just work done and inditatat. On 4/9/14, at 2:15 pstated she thought in the morning had "We discussed it at stated she did not feel and s	ct. Although, the current urbance care plan updated aff to assist R48 in routine and to assess her terns, the undated Nursing form used by NA staff to direct sted to have R48 out of bed co.m. R48's family (F)-L48 up early had been an f-L indicated she had told ity staff]"and had "brought it up and at care conference. F-L ting done consistently. Most of poken to it just doesn't seem are are some aides that will doutly." F-L also stated some at not enough staff" to get the cated R48 had also told them co.m. the social worker (SW)-A the concern of R48 getting up been resolved. SW-A stated, care conference." SW-A ill out a concern form, as it	F 2	242			
F 244 SS=E	On 4/9/14, at 2:40 thought the issue h "It is on the nursing before 6:00 a.m." 483.15(c)(6) LISTE GRIEVANCE/RECO	p.m. ADON indicated she ad been resolved and stated, assistant sheet to get up SN/ACT ON GROUP DMMENDATION refamily group exists, the facility iews and act upon the	Fí	244			

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245337	B. WING	i		1	C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 244	and families concer operational decision life in the facility. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to act resident council for R23, R48, R62) who call lights not being concerns there was Findings include: The facility failed to concerns expresse R62. During initial interview 7:18 p.m.; R16 on 44/8/14, at 10:35 a.m. p.m.; R62 on 4/7/14 regarding call lights and concerns there facility were expressed uncil minutes for 2014, February 2011 the identified reside council in the past fexpressed their commeetings however, not reflected in the The Resident Council 3 indicated, "The Resident Council 10 indicated, "The Resident Council 2013 indicated, "The Resident Council 10 indicated, "The Resident Council 2013 indicated, "The Resident Council 10 indicated, "The Resident Council 2013 indicated, "The Resid	ommendations of residents raing proposed policy and as affecting resident care and NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the upon complaints from the 5 of 5 residents (R11, R16, o voiced concern regarding answered timely and	F2	244	-R11, R16, R23, R48, and R62 had there concerns regarding light response and st concerns, voiced in resident co addressed. -All residents have the potent be affected by the deficient praculated regarding requirements for following the figure vance protocol when he resident concerns during Resident Council meetings. - A Grievance log has been initiated and will be reviewed, as needed daily Stand-up with the IDT to Grievances and resolution with	g call affing puncil, ial to octice. been the acility earing the tiated ed, in team. iill be action are is	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		l l	C / 11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		1172011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTUAL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE COMPI HE APPROPRIATE DA			
F 252 SS=E	and residents at the minutes indicated to was cancelled in D parties, but would so January. The 1/6/1 residents comment 1/20/14, minutes in addressed a concert oom fan. The 2/24 minutes addressed birthday list every robeen done. No furth questions or concert indicates addressed the smokers going during meal times. On 4/9/14, at 9:45 (DA) verified concert in a concert is not put a concern. DA stall would pass it on the concern is not put a concern form was resident council migrievance procedulate been generated the resident council. The facility's Grieval directed, "The Grieval directed, "T	s time did not have any." The he resident council meeting ecember due to holiday schedule two meetings in 4, minutes indicated, "Two ted on cold rooms." The dicated the meeting arn about the north shower 1/14, resident council meeting at the resident request for month on the calendar has her resident comments, arns. The 3/24/14, meeting a resident concerns regarding out the dining room door a.m. the director of activities erns for call lights being cerns for staffing had come up but wouldn't be reflected in one resident had expressed ated, "If one individual concern of the nurse later, an individual in the minutes." DA verified a mot generated from the nutes, but after reviewing the re validated a form should ed regarding complaints from	F 2				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILE			(
		245337	B. WING			04/	11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 252	comfortable and hot the resident to use to the extent possible. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observator review, the facility for comfortable and hot as (R12, R24, R16, R21, R55) resident clean rooms/bathrowheel chairs. Findings include: R4's room was obsurine odor. The quarterly Minimal 1/17/14, identified for bladder. On 4/11/14, at 8:00 member (HSKP)-B R4's room. The roovery strong pervasithe room frequently stated the floor had had been cleaned a changed. She state the source of the od appeared to be the	ovide a safe, clean, melike environment, allowing his or her personal belongings ble. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to provide a clean melike environment for 11 of R23, R25, R67, R73, R4, R8, s who required staff to provide forms/shower rooms and/or erved to have a pervasive mum Data Set (MDS) dated R4 as being totally incontinent a.m. housekeeping staff was observed to be mopping om was observed to have a ve urine odor. HSPK-B stated had a strong urine odor. She been scrubbed, the bathroom and R4's bedding had been ed she had attempted to find dor and noted the sink source of the smell. HSKP-B	F 2	252	F252 -Cleaning have been complete rooms for Resident #'s 12, 24, 23, 25, 67, 73, 4 and 8 to provident clean, comfortable, and home environmentAll residents have the potentiable affected by the deficient prace. Housekeeping staff have the educated to keep resident roclean and odor free. Staff have the educated on the use of the "Build Engines" system in order to low maintenance issues to be reparable or to contact housekeeping needed to provide cleaning. In absence of housekeeping, staff been educated to provide for clean-up of accidental spills and as neededRandom weekly audits will conducted to ensure completion identified maintenance issues are ensure resident rooms are a secomfortable and home environmentED or designee is the responsipartyCorrective action will be completely 5/21/2014.	de a elike al to tice. Deen loms Deen lding by in aired as the has the didirt be on of hid to safe, elike sible	
	appeared to be the stated she was awa						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			1	C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		105	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST LINDEN STREET LLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 252	When questioned in cleaning products streducing urine or him.	age 14 If the facility had any type of specific to eliminating or uman waste odors, HSKP-B aware of any special	F2	252			
er.	and 4/9/14, there we bathroom grout and seat floor mount will brown stains in variobservations/odors by R12, R24, R16,	beservations on 4/7/14, 4/8/14 yere strong urine odors in the difloor tile around the toilet the what appeared to be yellow, ious areas. These were in the bathrooms used R23, R25, R67, R73. A urine present in the south shower					
	and 4/9/14, there w dust, on the wheel	observations on 4/7/14, 4/8/14 vere a variety of stains, spills, chairs of R4, R8, R21, R55 umple observations.					
	director of houseke odor in the bathroo need to clean the w confirmed she had with a toothbrush w toilets and would cl	on 4/10/14, at 9:30 a.m. the seping (DH) verified the urine m areas, tub room and the wheel chairs better. The DH been on her hands and knees working on the tiles around the neck with their chemical duct that would eliminate the ffectively.					
	wheel chairs, they expecting the night chairs on the night on 4/10/14, at 9:30 are not signed out	y had a cleaning schedule for were currently in transition of aides to clean the wheel shift. Interviews with the DH a.m., verified the wheel chairs as cleaned according to the lule. During confidential					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING			1	C 11/ 2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		105	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST LINDEN STREET ILLWATER, MN 55082	<u> </u>	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 252	interviews with two verified they do not wheelchairs as ther assistants in the facon the night shift. A review of the untidocument/schedule revealed R4, R8, R wheel chairs cleaned During observation R8's wheelchair was spots on the sides of foot rests. When in (NAR)-D indicated responsible for whe unsure as to when cleaned. R8 cough onto her palm, NAF clean up her palm. clean R8's wheelch On 04/09/2014 at 9 showing a 3 ring bin 2013 the night shift cleaning the wheelch wheelchair needed spots on wheelchair or her food. There 3 ring binder as to cleaned. On 04/09/2014 at 1 R8's wheelchair into On 04/10/2014 at 3	night nursing assistants it was have time to clean re are often only two nursing cility to care for 60 residents at led wheel chair cleaning a for March and April 2014, 21 and R55 did not have their red. on 04/09/2014 at 7:51 a.m. s dirty with white dried multiple of the wheelchair and on the nequired nursing assistant night shift staff was relchair cleaning and she was R8's wheelchair was last red up thick yellow sputum R-D gave R8 a tissue paper to NAR-D stated she would	F2	52			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
24		245337	B. WING _		C 04/11/2014			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 252 F 280 SS=D	responsible for clea and they needed to stated the staff needer responsibilites and monitoring of staff to completing their ass 483.20(d)(3), 483.1 PARTICIPATE PLANTHE RESIDENT PARTICIPATE PLANTHE PAR	ning resident's wheelchairs clean R8's wheelchair. She ded to be retrained on their they needed to increase o make sure they were signed tasks. O(k)(2) RIGHT TO NNING CARE-REVISE CP eright, unless adjudged erwise found to be the laws of the State, to ng care and treatment or ditreatment. Are plan must be developed the completion of the essment; prepared by an m, that includes the attending red nurse with responsibility diother appropriate staff in mined by the resident's needs, racticable, the participation of sident's family or the resident's rand periodically reviewed am of qualified persons after AT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to ensure the plan of ly revised for 3 of 4 residents	F 25	F280 -Res. #8 had her care plan revie and updated to reflect cu pressure ulcer status interventions. Res. #67 had his plan updated and revised to ince behaviors specific to urinating inappropriate places. Res. #20 is longer a resident at this facilityAll residents have the potential be affected by the deficient practical longer and update resident care plans needed, in conjunction with resident care conferences and princhang condition Random audits will be conducted with admission, quarterly, and change of condition conferences to ensure care plans have been reviewed and are update. Audit results will be reviewed and are update.	rrent and care lude g in s no al to tice. view , as dent le of cted hual care lans o to wed as the			
	I			- I	1	ı		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l		E CONSTRUCTION	COMI	SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING			04/) 1/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN				10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082	047	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	the plan of care lac impaired skin integron coccyx. R8 was admitted to diagnoses that includementia, contracte thrive and personal During observations pressure ulcer on Olicensed practical in Tegaderm saturated cleansed the deep saline vial, applied Tegaderm. The word edges were macera measure the pressi wound was measure the pressi wound was measure the pressi wound was measure the physician's doc 01/07/2014, indicat muscle and subcut MS and experience R8 had been treated was healed and and developed within, "In physician's note de II pressure ulcer on pressure ulcer was lateral to this new under with occasion of the procession of the pressure ulcer was lateral to this new under with occasion of the pressure with the pressure with occasion of t	ressure ulcers on coccyx area; ked to identify current rity and stage II pressure ulcer the facility on 11/11/2005, with uded Multiple Sclerosis (MS), ure of lower leg joints, failure to ity disorder. Is of morning cares and coccyx 4/09/2014 at 8:00 a.m. urse (LPN)-A removed the old divith yellowish drainage, pressure ulcer with normal flaygl and followed with clean und base was not visible, the ated and LPN-A did not ure ulcer, she indicated the red by a RN weekly. Cumentation, dated ed R8 has had significant aneous tissue wasting due to a recurrent pressure ulcers, d for ulcer on coccyx which other new ulcer was the last 24 hours." The scribed a 1 cm by 1 cm stage a coccyx. The previous proximal and left and was	F2	280			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			1	C 11/ 2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	resulted in some m change in ulcer size treatment changed followed by Tegade changed daily. The plan of care da was at risk for presintegrity related to a pressure ulcer to codate of 02/28/2014 remain intact through interventions include nutritional/hydration every 2 hours. It lacked the curren a stage III pressure in the quarterly MD of nursing (ADON) document weekly of status; however, she documentation. All recurring pressure conditions. ADON difficult to evaluate worsening or improdocumentation. It I the skin integrity was R8's coccyx pressure documentation ava R8's coccyx pressure conditions. She increviewing the wount the pressure ulcer of the skin integrity was R8's coccyx. She increviewing the wount the pressure ulcer of the skin integrity was R8's coccyx. She increviewing the wount the pressure ulcer of the skin integrity was R8's coccyx pressure ulcer of th	accerated edges and no a. It further added, the from gel to flagyl powder rm, which needed to be ted, 03/18/2013, indicated R8 sure ulcer and impaired skin a history of healed stage two occyx. The goal with a target revealed R8's skin would gh next review period and the ed to float heels, air mattress, a support, and to offload R8 t status of R8's skin integrity of ulcer on coccyx as identified S dated 02/14/2014. :22 p.m. the assistant director indicated she tried to n R8's coccyx pressure ulcer e missed on R8's weekly OON stated R8 has had ulcers due to her comorbid acknowledge it would be if the pressure ulcer was ving without proper acked the documentation if as improving or declining of re ulcer. There was no other ilable nor provided regarding		280			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING				C 11/ 2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN				1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	pressure ulcer statue valuation flow she The facility's skin in policy/procedures, to develop a routine wounds or at risk of document. It direct of care and listed in implemented. R67: During an interpretation of the room with an odor however the stale urine along with an odor from or deny an On 4/9/14 at 9:10 and observed replacing Maintenance (M)-A on the top of the mout." Interview with anotle 9:30 a.m. confirmed hall but not all the toone of the residents On 4/9/14 at 10:05 observed being replaced according to the co "they were soiled."	us and the weekly wound ets needed to be completed. Itegrity guideline, revised in 2013, directed staff et to review residents with a weekly basis and ed the staff to develop a plan atterventions to be Erview with R67 on 4/8/14 at strong stale urine odor was room and in the room. I.m. observed R67 ambulating his walker. R67 did not have e room did have an odor of the an odor outside the room. I.m., interview with R67 ne room, R67 was unable to odor of urine. I.m. maintenance was the mattress in R67's room. I.s. aid, "I guess [R67] urinated attress so we are switching it one resident, R11, on 4/9/14 at did there was an odor out in the time. She indicated it is from	F2	280			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
245227		D WING			С		
245337			B. WING			04/11/2014	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN					105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	12/27/13 indicated R67 was identified and total of 15. The cadated 12/27/13 individential urinary incontinence assistance at times and bladder (B & B 3/28/14 indicated Burine. The care plan dated functional incontine monitor and report and evaluate freques incontinence episod the care plan identifinappropriate place were not specific to Behavior sheets for urinating in inapprote the month was blar documented on ind Nursing assistant (I 4/11/14 at 10:15 a.r incontinent. [R67] where ever he feels waste basket or our that it was inappropriate place. She in have put notes on the bathroom, and have agreed the care plan identification.	R67 was continent of urine. as having a cognition score of are area assessment (CAA) cated R67 was at risk for e due to needing limited due to urgency. The bowel record dated 3/26/14 through 67 was totally continent of d 1/10/14 indicated R67 had not and directed staff to changes, provide assistance, ency and timing of des. The behavior portion of fied R67 as voiding in s. The approaches however	F2	280			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			Į.	2 (004 4
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>U4/</u>	11/2014
001 DEN	IIIVINOOENTED III	NDEN			105 WEST LINDEN STREET		
GOLDEN	I LIVINGCENTER - LIN	NDEN			STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	٧	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI		COMPLÉTION DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 280	Continued From pa	ge 21	F 2	280			
	'						
		was not revised after R20					
		re ulcer on her coccyx. Imitted to the facility on 6/2/11					
		2/14. On 3/14/14, R20 was					
		e care as she had slowly					
	advanced Alzheime	heart disease, diabetes, and er dementia.					
		e minimum data set (MDS)					
		ed R20 had no open areas. essment (CAA) indicated R20					
	was at risk for deve	elopment of pressure ulcers					
		ale to determine skin					
		15. A score of 15-18 resident at risk. R20 needed extensive					
		was always incontinent.					
	The care plan upda	ated 2/3/14 indicated a Braden					
		nistory of skin lesions related					
		eek and right eye brow area.					
	l ne care pian did n breakdown.	olt identify the current skin					
	broakdown.						
		rses notes (NN) indicated,					
		On 2/3/14, nurses notes on area on left buttock. A					
		ow sheet was started on					
		bed the wound as .3 x .5 cm					
		oper buttocks close to the the staff documented on the					
		eet, same abrasion on left					
	buttock measured.	1 x .3 cm. The wound care					
		staff, continue to monitor. On cumented the area as healed.					
	2/17/14 the Stail 00	cumented the area as nealed.					
		ses notes identified an open					
		measuring 1.5 cm X .75 cm.					
	The area was clear	ned and a dressing applied.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING		į.	C / 11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			
	and repositioned thuntil directed other cream. The compressions area on coccyx. The physician prog 3/14/14 did not add coccyx. The physician through 3/22/14 did treatment. Interview with the a (ADON) on 4/10/12 not think there would documentation and R20 did not have a notes were reviewed aware of the open care plan should have also as a cordance with eacordance with eacordance with eacordance with eacordance with the care for 1 of 1 residencerns, 1 of 1 residence.	nursing assistant (NA) to turn the resident every 1-2 hours wise and to apply barrier behensive weekly skin lated 2/26/14 indicated open areas notes dated 2/11/14 and the stress the open area on the sians orders from 2/4/14 and and areas the open area or assistant director of nursing at at 4:30 p.m. indicated she did ald be any wound care at wound care plan because wound. When the nurses area and if there was one, the ave been revised.	F 2				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING			С	
NAME OF I	DROVIDED OD OUDDUED	243007	<u> </u>	OTDE		04/	11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		105 V	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST LINDEN STREET LWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	required assistance for 1 of 2 residents assistance with rep Findings include: R23's cardiac care displaying complain The care plan dated observe and report abnormal vital signs Review of the vitals diastolic blood pres when the pressure occasionally was be On 1/4/14, 1/11/14, 2/15/14, R23's diabe below 50. Review of the nurse dates, lacked indication the fany concerns relative. Review of the physical lacked indication the fany concerns relative. On 4/10/14, at 8:30 (DON) confirmed the followed.	e with range of motion, and for (R55) who required ositioning. plan was not followed while its of chest pain. d 12/2/13, directed the staff to signs of chest pain and	F 28	32	F282 -Res. #23 has been seen by the to evaluate and assess carchanges. Res. #21 is recewound care as directed by the plan. Res. #12 and Res. #8 receiving ROM per their care plans. #55 care plan is being follofor stimulation, personal hyginand positioningAll residents have the potentiable affected by the definition of the definition	rdiac iving care are lans. owed ene, al to cient oeen ares their be ares ding ons. d at as sible	

RAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET, MN 55082 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET, MN 55082 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET, MN 55082 PRILEM STEEP, MN 55	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ' '		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN (X4, ID) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES STILLWARTER, MM 55082 (X4, ID) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES STILLWARTER, MM 55082 (X4, ID) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES STILLWARTER, MM 55082 (X4, ID) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES STILLWARTER, MM 55082 (X4, ID) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES STILLWARTER, MM 55082 (X4, ID) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES STILLWARTER, MM 55082 (X4, ID) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY PROPURERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMENTOR OF THE APPROPRIATE COMM			245337	B. WING			1	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 282 Continued From page 24 The care plan dated 3/26/14, directed the staff provide dressing to the venous ulcer on the front of the shins as directed by the physican. The Physican's Orders and Signature Form dated 3/25/14, directed the staff to apply a mepilex (foam dressing) to the left shin open area every three days and as needed. If draining present moisten with wound cleanser before removing. The order further directed the staff to keep the area open to air for one hour before changing the dressing. On 4/9/14, at 9:25 a.m. R21 was observed sitting in a wheelchair in her room with her pants pulled up over her knees. A dressing was observed with the date of "3/28/14" written on it. On 4/10/14, at 7:44 a.m. RN-C stated he had removed R21's dressing at 7:00 a.m. and was waiting for a hour before replacing the dressing. He stated the dressing had been changed on 3/28/14, 3/3/114, 4/3/14, 4/6/14 and on 4/9/14, R21 had refused the dressing change. On 4/10/13, at 10:44 a.m. RN-C applied a fresh dressing to R21's stasis ulcer. On 4/10/14, at 11:00 a.m. RN-C confirmed R21's dressing had been in place since 3/28/14, (14 days) and not been changed every three days as			<u> </u>				1 04/	11/2014
FEERY TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 282 Continued From page 24 The care plan dated 3/26/14, directed the staff provide dressing to the venous ulcer on the front of the shins as directed by the physican. The Physican's Orders and Signature Form dated 3/25/14, directed the staff to apply a mepilex (foam dressing) to the left shin open area every three days and as needed. If draining present moisten with wound cleanser before removing. The order further directed the staff to keep the area open to air for one hour before changing the dressing. On 4/9/14, at 9:25 a.m. R21 was observed sitting in a wheelchair in her room with her pants pulled up over her knees. A dressing was observed with the date of "3/28/14" written on it. On 4/10/14, at 7:44 a.m. RN-C stated he had removed R21's dressing at 7:00 a.m. and was waiting for a hour before replacing the dressing. He stated the dressing had been changed on 3/28/14, 3/31/4, 4/6/14 and on 4/9/14, R21 had refused the dressing change. On 4/10/19, at 10:44 a.m. RN-C applied a fresh dressing to R21's stasis ulcer. On 4/10/14, at 11:00 a.m. RN-C confirmed R21's dressing had been in place since 3/28/14, 1/34 (14) adays) and not been changed every three days as	GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LI	NDEN		5	STILLWATER, MN 55082		
The care plan dated 3/26/14, directed the staff provide dressing to the venous ulcer on the front of the shins as directed by the physican. The Physican's Orders and Signature Form dated 3/25/14, directed the staff to apply a mepilex (foam dressing) to the left shin open area every three days and as needed. If draining present moisten with wound cleanser before removing. The order further directed the staff to keep the area open to air for one hour before changing the dressing. On 4/9/14, at 9:25 a.m. R21 was observed sitting in a wheelchair in her room with her pants pulled up over her knees. A dressing was observed with the date of "3/28/14" written on it. On 4/10/14, at 7:44 a.m. RN-C stated he had removed R21's dressing at 7:00 a.m. and was waiting for a hour before replacing the dressing. He stated the dressing he removed had been dated 3/28/14. Review of R21's electronic treatment record indicated the dressing had been changed on 3/28/14, 3/31/14, 4/3/14, 4/6/14 and on 4/9/14, R21 had refused the dressing change. On 4/10/13, at 10:44 a.m. RN-C applied a fresh dressing to R21's stasis ulcer. On 4/10/14, at 11:00 a.m. RN-C confirmed R21's dressing had been in place since 3/28/14, (14 days) and not been changed every three days as	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE .	COMPLETION
R12 did not receive assistance with range of motion according to the care plan.	F 282	The care plan dated provide dressing to of the shins as dired Physican's Orders a 3/25/14, directed th (foam dressing) to three days and as a moisten with wound The order further diarea open to air for dressing. On 4/9/14, at 9:25 a in a wheelchair in hup over her knees. the date of "3/28/14 On 4/10/14, at 7:44 removed R21's drewaiting for a hour bhe stated the dress dated 3/28/14. Review of R21's eleindicated the dress 3/28/14, 3/31/14, 4/R21 had refused the On 4/10/13, at 10:4 dressing to R21's sending to R21's R21	d 3/26/14, directed the staff the venous ulcer on the front cted by the physican. The and Signature Form dated le staff to apply a mepilex the left shin open area every needed. If draining present d cleanser before removing. If irected the staff to keep the one hour before changing the end one hour before changing the a.m. R21 was observed sitting for room with her pants pulled A dressing was observed with written on it. I a.m. RN-C stated he had ssing at 7:00 a.m. and was refore replacing the dressing. Sing he removed had been extronic treatment recording had been changed on (3/14, 4/6/14 and on 4/9/14, are dressing change. I a.m. RN-C applied a fresh stasis ulcer. I a.m. RN-C confirmed R21's in place since 3/28/14, (14 or changed every three days as scican's orders and care plan.	F2	282			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING	·		C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN	-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	transfer R12 with a provide range of more with dressing and upon the provide range of more with dressing and upon the provide range of more range of the Rest include a document months of 4/2014, 300 more range (ADON) state staff to complet and that R12 was to the provide range of the Rest include a document months of 4/2014, 300 more range (ADON) state staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and that R12 was to the staff to complet and the staff to com	d 1/24/13, directed the staff to full body mechanical lift and to otion to the lower extremities indressing. a.m. R12 was observed to be air fully dressed. R12's feet the contracted in an inward esting on foot rests. R12 was over his wheelchair with his orative Nursing book did not tation sheet for R12 for the 3/2014, 2/2014 and 1/2014. O a.m. the assistant director of ated the plan of care directed the plan of care directed the a range of motion program to be receiving range.	F 2	82		
	according to the place cares. R8's plan of care for	passive range of motion an of care during the morning or physical functioning deficit, directed staff to perform				,
	passive range of m lower extremities w observation of more 7:51 a.m. to 8:30 a (NAR)-D and (NAR with grooming, place	otion (PROM) to bilateral ith cares. However, during the ning care on 04/09/2014 from .m. two Nursing Assistants .)-M provided total assistance sing clothing on and ng a Hoyer lift from bed to the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING			1	C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 WEST LINDEN STREET FILLWATER, MN 55082	1 011	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	wheelchair. The N. PROM to R8's extra dining room. On 04/10/2014 at 2 usually perform PR 04/09/2014 they for were, "rushing to presidents." On 04/10/2014 at 3 Nursing (ADON) st R8's plan of care remorning cares. WI PROM documentate 2014 data and state previous months. Your, the staff had asked ADON states the form if they had ADON added, the sand closely monitor. R55's care plan was timulation, person. A review of the plan staff encourageme position. History of 16 Provide pressur mattress. Toileting every two hours and commode or bed person meals. Every bedting repositioning schedules.	ARs did not provide any emities and wheeled R8 to the 2:30 p.m. NAR-M stated they OM for R8, however, on rgot to do it because they rovide timely cares to the 3:22 p.m., Assistant Director of ated the staff needed to follow elated to PROM during the nen asked for the copies of the tion, ADON provided April ed she was unable to find the When reviewed April 2014 initialed for 4/09/2014, when d they should not be initialing I not completed the PROM. staff needed to be retrained	F 2	82			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			C 11/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/	11/2014
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LIN	NDEN		105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	days of the survey, out of bed was on was to attend church se come out of her roo staff observed to end and the recome out of her roo staff observed to end and the recome out of her roo staff observed to end and the recome out of her roo staff observed to end and the recome out of her roo staff observed to end and the recome out of her roo staff observed to end and the recome out of her roo staff observed to end and the roo staff observed to en	the only time that R55 got up Wednesday 4/9/14 at 9:45 a.m. rvices. R55 did not get up and om for any meals nor were necourage R55 to get up. Ing assistant NA-A, NA-J and 8:00 a.m. verified R55 does except for church services. erified R55 is not offered a an and uses the incontinence eds. In ects staff, "I have diagnosis of r, encourage me to get is related to my interests, it of room for meals and time in ins for socialization and ad, "At risk for dental in Oral candidiasis, daily use of of upper partial and all care. Nursing staff to ince with MD order treatment, seded. Update MD with on sician orders read, "activity ance and weight bearing stance. The most recent lated, May 16, 2012 direct staff ere she is out of her room with daily basis. I suggest coming dition to the time she is up for	F 2			
F 309	483.25 PROVIDE (CARE/SERVICES FOR	F 3	309		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		C 04/11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 309 SS=D	HIGHEST WELL BI Each resident must provide the necessor maintain the high mental, and psychologocordance with the and plan of care.	The standard of the facility must be seen by the NP to evaluate and assess cardiac changes. Res. #21 is receiving wound care as directed by the care plan. Res. #55 care plan is being followed for stimulation, personal hygiene, and positioning. All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. All nursing staff have been educated to provide resident cares			eardiac ceiving e care being rsonal stial to ficient
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evided by: Based on observation, interview and docreview, the facility failed to provide 1 of 1 (R23) with appropriate care and services cardiac needs. In addition, the facility fail provide the highest practicable services for care and treatment of venous status ulcers and facility failed to provide assistance with repositioning for 1 of 2 resident (R55) depupon staff for repositioning. Findings include:			and services according to individualized care plansRandom weekly audits with conducted to ensure resident and services are provided according to identified care plan interver Audit results will be review QAPI and action planned neededDNS or designee is the responsarty - Corrective action will be comply 5/21/2014.	their ill be cares ording ntions. ed at d as nsible
	did not receive apportunity ap	ptoms of cardiac distress and ropriate care or services. num Data Set (MDS) dated 23 as an alert and oriented oses including hypertension, e, anxiety disorder and e MDS identified R23 as on with bathing and as being mbulation. R23 did not have a lid he have complaints of pain sessment period.			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			1	C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		105	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST LINDEN STREET LLWATER, MN 55082	1 01/	172011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	4/7/14 from 6:00 p. from 8:00 a.m. to 4 a.m. to 3:30 p.m., of 4:30 p.m. and on 4/p.m. R23 was obseindependently without devices. He did no shortness of breath During interview on denied complaints of Progress note date indicated R23 displays asked the staff was able to ambula and complained of his left hand. R23's be 154/86 and his part shortness of breath documentation regardless. The next progress a.m. indicated R23 hallway, leaned agafloor. R23 stated homplained of chesnumbness. R23's land the pulse was sup documentation of the current physical dated 3/4/14, indicated 3/4/14, in	m. to 8:00 p.m., on 4/8/14, :30 p.m. on 4/9/14 from 7:00 on 4/10/13, from 8:00 a.m. to /11/14, from 8:00 a.m. to /11/14, from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 erved to be able to ambulate out the use of assistance to express concerns of pain, or discomfort. 4/8/14, at 10:30 a.m. R23 of pain. d 3/4/14 at 11:08 p.m. ayed signs of confusion. He for a doctors phone number, ate independently with a cane chest pain and numbness in a blood pressure was noted to oulse was 94. R23 denied a. The record lacked follow up arding the cardiac symptoms. Inote was dated 3/5/14, at 5:58 had been walking in the eainst the wall and slid to the e was anxious and st tightness and left arm blood pressure was 147/83 eg. The record lacked follow regarding cardiac symptoms. In Order Summary Report ated R23 received Cozaar 12.5 ily and Norvasc 10 mg daily for ronic high blood pressure. d 12/2/13, directed the staff to signs of chest pain and	F3	809			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	()	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING			C 04/11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN	³ 4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	ODE	04/11/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD B		
F 309	diastolic blood pres when the pressure occasionally was be On 1/4/14, 1/11/14, 2/15/14, R23's diabe below 50. Review of the nurse dates, lacked indica any type of concern status. Review of the physilacked indication the facility for 5 many concerns reluted to chest pair resident displayed lipressure (systolic of the staff to recheck document the result on 4/10/14, at 8:45 nurses (ADON) stablood pressure and pressures to be high resident displayed lipressures to be higher or low, she we supervisor for clarif	record indicated R23's sure (the lower number or when the heart was at rest) elow 40. (normal range 60-80) 1/18/14, 1/25/14, 2/8/14 and stolic pressure was noted to es notes for the corresponding ation the staff had documented a related to R23's cardiac dicians note dated 3/6/14, e physican had been notified ated to R23's cardiac status. a.m. the director of nurses had a long history of anxiety hes he complained of chest N confirmed R23 had resided months and during that time, 1/14, and 3/5/14, were the first had identified any concerns n. In addition, she stated if a lower than usual blood or diastolic) she would expect the blood pressure and	F3	809			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245337	B. WING			1	C 11/ 2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET 6TILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	cardiac distress syr respond appropriate A policy regarding a for cardiac patients provided. R21 did not receive the physican. The admission MDs as a cognitively impincluding demential peripheral vascular R21 required limite transfer and ambulantsessment reveal arterial stasis ulcers. The Pressure Ulcer R21 at risk for the culcers. R21 had two bilaterally on the low assessment direct care as ordered. The care plan dated provide dressing to of the shins as direct the composition of the shins as direct the composition of the shins as direct the days and as a moisten with wound the order further direct the corder further direct the co	DON confirmed R23 displayed reptoms and the facility did not ely. appropriate care and services was requested but not e wound care as directed by S dated 3/20/14, identified R21 paired resident with diagnoses, failure to thrive and disease. The MDS indicated disease. The MDS indicated diseases with bed mobility, ation. In addition, the ed R21 had two venous and	F3	309			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING		04	C // 11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		71172014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	dressing. On 4/9/14, at 9:25 a in a wheelchair in hup over her knees. the date of "3/28/14 On 4/9/14, at 3:20 p stated he had notice 3/28/14, and had at dressing, however, treatment. On 4/10/14, at 7:44 removed R21's drewaiting for a hour bHe stated the dress dated 3/28/14. On 4/10/13, at 7:50 resting in bed. The open to air. A black Review of R21's eleindicated the dressing in bed. The open to air. A black Review of the Prog 4/10/13, lacked dood dressing changes. 3/25/14, indicated the dressing changes. 3/25/14, indicated the assured 5 centim. On 4/10/13, at 8:10 nursing (ADON) stachanged every threphysican's orders.	a.m. R21 was observed sitting er room with her pants pulled A dressing was observed with written on it. b.m. registered nurse (RN)-C ed R21's dressing was dated tempted to change the R21 had refused the a.m. RN-C stated he had ssing at 7:00 a.m. and was efore replacing the dressing. Sing he removed had been a.m. R21 was observed left shin was observed to be a scab was noted on the shin. ectronic treatment recording had been changed on 3/14, 4/6/14 and on 4/9/14,	F3	09			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					ELE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			1	C 11/ 2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 01/	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	received dressing of On 4/10/13, at 10:4 scabbed area. The cm. RN-C then dat "4/10/14" and applied On 4/10/14" and applied On 4/10/14, at 11:0 had not had time to one hour of removing confirmed R21's drag/28/14, (14 days) at three days as direct A wound care policiprovided. R55 did not received During observation was lying on her bare mattress. When as bed and changing if family brought me a had trouble moving took the bed out." If flat on her back bed the bed to turn and Staff "boost" her up verified she could in for positioning due 4/8/14 during nume the day R55 remain a change in positionalm. revealed that senough staff at the R55 indicated her verified she could be received.	changes as ordered. 4 a.m. RN-C measured R21's area measured 2.5 cm by 2 and a fresh dressing with red it to R21's stasis ulcer. O a.m. RN-C confirmed hereplace R21's dressing within regular regul	F3	309			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245337	B. WING _		1	C ′11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	assistant (NA)-E a up for church on V special event in the church on Wedner turning and position always on her baca.m., NA-A verified to boost R55 up in had been no posit. The plan of care do f depressive disconvolved in activities encourage time or Recreation prograstimulation." A review of the pholevel up with assistatus up with as	on 4/9/14, at 7:00 a.m. nursing and NA-J verified R55 only gets Vednesdays or if there is a e facility, but typically just for sday. When asked about oning the staff verified R55 is k. When interviewed at 9:30 d another staff member helped bed for breakfast but there	F 30	9		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING			1	0
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	243001	5		FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/	11/2014
	I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		10	DE WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082		
040.15	CUMMADV CTA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	<u> </u>				T
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309		_	F 3	109			
F 312 SS=D	483.25(a)(3) ADL C DEPENDENT RES	eds are accommodated. ARE PROVIDED FOR IDENTS hable to carry out activities of	F 3	12	F312 -Res. #55 is receiving neces services to maintain good nutri	tion.	
	daily living receives	the necessary services to tion, grooming, and personal			grooming, personal cares, and hygiene All residents have the potential be affected by the deficient practions. Nursing staff have been educated provide cares as identified in	oral al to tice.	
	by: Based on observat review, the facility for residents to ensure 2 residents (R55) w to perform persona	NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to provide care to personal cleanliness for 1 of tho were dependent upon staff I cares.		care plan Random weekly audits will conducted to ensure resident cate and services are provided accord to identified care plan intervention Audit results will be reviewed QAPI and action planned needed.		ares ding ons. I at as	
	breakfast, when obfrom 7:00 a.m. until assistants (NAs) as for breakfast at 8:30 person removed the lowered the resider however, the resider morning cares. Mor conducted on 4/11/a.m. and again R55 cares. The resident and were jagged with hand. The resident her mouth appeare "They never took the	ed morning care prior to served the morning of 4/9/14, 8:30 a.m. Two nursing sisted R55 to boost up in bed 0 a.m. After breakfast a staff e resident's breakfast tray, and at's bed to a supine position, ant was not offered any ming observations were again 14, from 8:00 a.m. until 9:34 awas not offered morning 's fingernails were untrimmed th dirty nailbeds on the right 's hair was also unclean, and d dry. The resident reported, e partial out of my mouth all I still have three of my own			-DNS or designee is the respons party - Corrective action will be comple by 5/21/2014.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING			04/1	C 11/2014
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	IDEN		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
te we he a. fo R: 3/ as bath be pe Ri fo da ar to de to ca why A th SS=D Bire w do in the pe	ere "typical" of carer that week. NA-Am. verified oral carer the resident that 55's quarterly Mini 28/14, indicated the sistance with hygothing. An annual eresident had not enavioral problems are dental problems aily use of lower dental problems aily use of lower dental problems are plan revised 1/2 as dependent on sygiene cares. Inurse practitioner is eresident, the facility ho enters the facility were unavoidates sure sores received.	reported the observations re that had been provided to a was then interviewed at 9:30 are had also not been provided morning. Imum Data Set (MDS) dated resident required extensive iene and total assistance with MDS dated 1/2/14 showed at displayed any mood or a during the assessment fusing care. In revised 4/25/13 read, "At risk related to oral candidiasis, enture, use of upper partial or oral care. Nursing staff was twice daily including, and encourage the resident at The self care impairment of 31/13 indicated the resident staff to provide personal."		312			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245337	B. WING				C / 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 WEST LINDEN STREET FILLWATER, MN 55082	1 0 1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observate review the facility facare and services who were identifed pressure ulcers. Findings include: R20, identified to be pressure ulcers, debuttocks and coccy R20 was admitted to expired on 3/22/14. admitted to hospice deteriorated due to advanced Alzheime A significant change dated 1/24/14, indicated 1/24/14, indicated R20 was a pressure ulcers with determine skin breating indicated R20 was a pressure ulcers with determine skin breating indicated extensive in Con 1/28/14, the nur stable, skin intact. Condicated small ope wound evaluation fl 2/3/14 which descripen area on left up	from developing. AT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document iled to provide the necessary for 2 of 3 residents, (R20, R8) to be at risk for developing e at risk for development of veloped an open area on the x area. The facility on 6/2/11 and On 3/14/14, R20 was a care as she had slowly heart disease, diabetes, and r dementia. The minimum data set (MDS) cated R20 had no open as assessment (CAA) at risk for development of a Braden (a scale to akdown risk) of 15. A score of deemed to be at risk. R20	F3	14	prevent new pressure sores. I #20 is no longer a resident at facilityAll residents at risk of develo pressure ulcers have the potenti be affected by the deficient pract	note and Res. this ping al to cice. peen ares their MD be ares ided plan audit and the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING				0 11/ 2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04/	11/2017
GOLDEN	I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN			5 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	wound care flow she buttock measured a flow sheet directed 2/17/14 the staff do The care plan updated of 15 (at risk) with he to cancer of the chart to cancer of the chart to care plan did not breakdown. On 2/24/14 the nursure and reposition the and reposition the and reposition the and reposition the directed otherwise. The comprehensive form dated 2/26/14 coccyx. The physician prog 3/14/14 did not add coccyx.	seet, same abrasion on left at x.3 cm. The wound care staff, continue to monitor. On ocumented the area as healed. Ated 2/3/14 indicated a Braden history of skin lesions related eek and right eye brow area. Hot address the risk of skin sees notes identified an open measuring 1.5 cm X.75 cm. Head and a dressing applied. In hursing assistant (NA) to turn resident every 1-2 hours until and to apply barrier cream. He weekly skin assessment indicated open area on the sians orders from 2/4/14 and dress the open area or assistant director of nursing at at 4:30 p.m. indicated she did	F3	14			
	documentation and R20 did not have a notes were reviewed aware of the open should have been awith interventions a	Ild be any wound care if wound care plan because if wound. When the nurses ed the ADON said she was not area and if there was one, it added to the care plan along and treatment.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING				C 11/ 2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	172014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	the plan of care lac and the weekly eva documentation was wound size, exudat characteristics. R8 was admitted to diagnoses that includementia, contract thrive and personal. The quarterly Minin assessment, dated non-ambulatory an assistance with act R8's cognition was or greater pressure one stage III pressure unders. During observation pressure ulcers and depth 0.5 cm. dated 11/25/2013 in pressure ulcers and ulcers. During observation pressure ulcer on C practical nurse (LP Tegaderm saturate cleansed the deep saline vial, applied Tegaderm. The weedges were macer measure the press wound was measure the press wound was measure the physician's do indicated R8 has h subcutaneous tissue.	iked to identify current ulcer aluation/treatment is not completed to reflect the te, wound bed and periwound in the facility on 11/11/05, with uded Multiple Sclerosis (MS), ure of lower leg joints, failure to	F3	314			

F 314 Continued From page 40 been treated for ulcer on coccyx which was healed and another new ulcer was developed within, "the last 24 hours." The physician's note described a 1 cm by 1 cm stage II pressure ulcer on coccyx. The previous pressure ulcer was proximal and left and was lateral to this new ulcer. The physician's and nurse practitioner's documentation dated, 1/24/14 and 03/06/14, described a stage II pressure ulcer on R8's coccyx. The nurse practitioner's note dated 03/06/14, indicated R8's coccyx pressure ulcer was becoming worse and was increasing in size. The note further revealed the ulcer had increased in depth and there was necrotic tissue present; the treatment was changed from flagyl powder to flagyl gel to assist with debridement.		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
AMME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL TAG COntinued From page 40 been treated for ulcer on coccyx which was healed and another new ulcer was developed within, "the last 24 hours." The physician's note described a 1 cm by 1 cm stage II pressure ulcer on coccyx. The previous pressure ulcer was proximal and left and was lateral to this new ulcer. The physician's and nurse practitioner's documentation dated, 1/24/14 and 03/06/14, described a stage II pressure ulcer on R8's coccyx. The nurse practitioner's note dated 03/06/14, indicated R8's coccyx pressure ulcer was becoming worse and was increasing in size. The note further revealed the ulcer had increased in depth and there was necrotic tissue present; the treatment was changed from flagyl powder to flagyl gel to assist with debridement.			245337	B. WING			9	
FREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 314 Continued From page 40 been treated for ulcer on coccyx which was healed and another new ulcer was developed within, "the last 24 hours." The physician's note described a 1 cm by 1 cm stage II pressure ulcer on coccyx. The previous pressure ulcer was proximal and left and was lateral to this new ulcer. The physician's and nurse practitioner's documentation dated, 1/24/14 and 03/06/14, described a stage II pressure ulcer on R8's coccyx. The nurse practitioner's note dated 03/06/14, indicated R8's coccyx pressure ulcer was becoming worse and was increasing in size. The note further revealed the ulcer had increased in depth and there was necrotic tissue present; the treatment was changed from flagyl powder to flagyl gel to assist with debridement.			<u> </u>		10	5 WEST LINDEN STREET	1 04/	11/2014
been treated for ulcer on coccyx which was healed and another new ulcer was developed within, "the last 24 hours." The physician's note described a 1 cm by 1 cm stage II pressure ulcer on coccyx. The previous pressure ulcer was proximal and left and was lateral to this new ulcer. The physician's and nurse practitioner's documentation dated, 1/24/14 and 03/06/14, described a stage II pressure ulcer on R8's coccyx. The nurse practitioner's note dated 03/06/14, indicated R8's coccyx pressure ulcer was becoming worse and was increasing in size. The note further revealed the ulcer had increased in depth and there was necrotic tissue present; the treatment was changed from flagyl powder to flagyl gel to assist with debridement.	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	D BE	COMPLETION
The physician's documentation, dated 03/04/14, indicated R8 has had significant muscle and subcutaneous tissue wasting due to MS and has had problems with recurring pressure ulcers. It added R8 was treated for coccyx pressure ulcer in, "the fall of 2013," and that ulcer healed up and re-opened on the first week of January 14. The nurse practitioner's documentation, dated 03/25/14, revealed R8 had a nonhealing sacral ulcer with occasional drainage. R8 had been receiving flaygl gel for two weeks which had resulted in some macerated edges and no change in ulcer size. It further added, the treatment changed from gel to flagyl powder followed by Tegaderm, which needed to be changed daily. The plan of care dated, 03/18/2013, indicated R8	F 314	been treated for ulchealed and another within, "the last 24 I described a 1 cm b on coccyx. The preproximal and left ar ulcer. The physician's and documentation date described a stage I coccyx. The nurse 03/06/14, indicated was becoming wors. The note further rein depth and there is the treatment was of lagyl gel to assist what problems with added R8 was treatin, "the fall of 2013, re-opened on the fill of 2013, re-opened on the	er on coccyx which was r new ulcer was developed hours." The physician's note y 1 cm stage II pressure ulcer evious pressure ulcer was not was lateral to this new display and was lateral to this new display and unurse practitioner's ed, 1/24/14 and 03/06/14, I pressure ulcer on R8's practitioner's note dated R8's coccyx pressure ulcer se and was increasing in size. Evealed the ulcer had increased was necrotic tissue present; changed from flagyl powder to with debridement. Cumentation, dated 03/04/14, and significant muscle and he wasting due to MS and has recurring pressure ulcers. It ted for coccyx pressure ulcer " and that ulcer healed up and rst week of January 14. Ther's documentation, dated R8 had a nonhealing sacral al drainage. R8 had been for two weeks which had hacerated edges and no e. It further added, the from gel to flagyl powder erm, which needed to be	F3	14			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			C 04/11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		04/11/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	integrity related to a pressure ulcer to co date of 02/28/14 reintact through next interventions includ nutritional/hydration every 2 hours. It lacked the curren a stage III pressure in the quarterly MD. The weekly wound 01/06/14 to 04/06/14 to 04/06/14 the pressure ulcer was incomplete. The wound evaluat following information 01/06/14 the pridentified as "other ulcer. The measurem., Width (W) 0.7 was no exudate (dr wound bed, periwonedges. The treatm and tegaderm was the coccyx ulcer evon 01/18/14 coccy. was L 0.4 cm, W 0. was improving. On 01/23/14 measures was documented. Fregarding the press documented. On 1/30/14 L 1.5 cm On 02/06/14 L 1.5 cm On 03/26/14 L 1.5 cm On 04/06/14 L 1.5 cm On	a history of healed stage two occyx. The goal with a target wealed R8's skin would remain review period and the led to float heels, air mattress, a support, and to offload R8 t status of R8's skin integrity of eulcer on coccyx as identified S dated 02/14/14. evaluation flow sheet, dated 4, facility used to document if was improving or worsening ion flow sheets had the en: essure ulcer on coccyx was wound" and not as a pressure ement listed as Length (L) 0.5 cm, Depth (D) 0.1 cm.; there rainage); no infections of und was white with pink ent of non sting barrier spray documented to be applied to rery other day. In a pressure ulcer measurement of L1.3 cm, W 1.0 cm. The composition of the co	F3	314			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			C	
NAME OF F	200//055 05 01/551/55	243337	B. Willa		04/	11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIVINGCENTER - LI	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	and 04/06/14 were wound bed infection health, current treating improvement/worse. On 04/10/14 at 3:2: nursing (ADON) into weekly on R8's cochowever, she missing documentation. All recurring pressure conditions. ADON difficult to evaluate worsening or improdocumentation. It is the skin integrity was R8's coccyx pressure documentation ava R8's coccyx pressure ulcerylam needed to be pressure ulcer plan needed to be pressure ulcer state evaluation flow sheet the pressure ulcer plant for the pressure ulcer p	left blank for drainage status, in status, surrounding tissue timent and wound ening status. 2 p.m. the assistant director of dicated she tried to document cyx pressure ulcer status; ed on R8's weekly DON stated R8 has had ulcers due to her comorbid acknowledged it would be if the pressure ulcer was oving without proper lacked the documentation if as improving or declining of the ulcer. There was no other illable nor provided regarding the ulcer. Thad a stage II pressure ulcer dicated it was missed. After and evaluation flow sheets and care plan, ADON stated the revised to reflect R8's current us and the weekly wound the test needed to be completed. Integrity guideline, revised in 2013, directed staff to review residents with an a weekly basis and the testaff to develop a plan interventions to be	F3				
F 315 SS=D		HETER, PREVENT UTI, ER	F3	315			

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		245337	B. WING			1	C /11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		105	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST LINDEN STREET LLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	Based on the reside assessment, the far resident who enters indwelling catheter resident's clinical cocatheterization was who is incontinent of treatment and servi infections and to refunction as possible. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observat review the facility facare and services of the days of the survival was out of bed was a.m. to attend churcoffered assist to use the the theory of the plant that week. R55's quarterly Min 3/28/14, indicated the days of the plant assistance with hygical bathing. A review of the plant Toileting plan to chours and provide services as a service of the plant to thours and provide services.	ent's comprehensive cility must ensure that a set the facility without an is not catheterized unless the condition demonstrates that necessary; and a resident of bladder receives appropriate ces to prevent urinary tract store as much normal bladder expected. In the store and document in the store and d	F3	15	F315 -Res. #55 is receiving necare and services and app treatment to prevent urinary infections and restore as normal bladder function as possible affected by the deficient property of the provide to the provide to provide to ileting assistated in the resident's careRandom weekly audits according to ensure a toileting is provided according to ensure and the provided according to the provided according	ropriate ry tract much possible. ntial to ractice. ducated nce as plan of will be esident ding to entions. wed at ed as onsible	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING _		1	C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		11/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	Continued From pa	ge 44	F 31	5		
F 318 SS=D	NA-E on 4/9/14, at not get out of bed e Furthermore they vecommode or bedpa brief for toileting ne 483.25(e)(2) INCRE IN RANGE OF MOBES Based on the compresident, the facility with a limited range appropriate treatment.	rehensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident of motion receives ent and services to increase d/or to prevent further	F 31	-Res. #8 and Res. #12 are recein ROM per their care plansAll residents with limited ROM in the potential to be affected by deficient practiceNursing staff have been eduction the basics of ROM and the recommended therapy to improve decreasing Fand prevent loss of ROM.	ated heed by	
	by: Based on observat review, the facility fa motion services (RO decrease of ROM fo	NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview, and document ailed to provide range of DM) to prevent further or 2 of 3 residents (R12, R8) and limitations in range of		- Random weekly audits will conducted to ensure ROM provided according to identified plan interventions and the recommendations Audit results be reviewed at QAPI and a planned as neededRNAC or designee is responsible party Corrective action will be comp	I is care erapy with the the	
	R12 did not receive motion according to	assistance with range of the care plan.		by 5/21/2014.		
	12/30/13, identified cognitive impairmer	num Data Set (MDS) dated R12 as having moderate nt and cerebral palsey. The ed R12 required extensive				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		0/	C I/11/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		111/2014	
GOLDEN	I LIVINGCENTER - LI	NDEN		105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 318	assistance with all a non ambulatory and range of motion in to the care plan dated transfer R12 with a provide range of mowith dressing and use of the care plan dated and the care plan dated and the care plan dated and the care plan dated R12 would a during dressing. Since the care plan dated R12 would a during dressing.	activities of daily living, was displayed had functional limitations of the lower extremities. dd 1/24/13, directed the staff to full body mechanical lift and to option to the lower extremities	F3	18			
	of motion program not have time to co The Occupational 7 2/21/13, identified F the hips, knees and The Physical Thera Plan of care dated staff to provide pas lower extremities w Review of the Rest include a documen	apist Progress and Updated 10/17/12, directed the nursing sive range of motion to the					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING			C 11/ 2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 318	The Progress Note: documentation relaprogram. On 4/10/13, at 11:2 (DON) stated she had been restaff to complete and that R12 was to stated she had bee range of motion program. She was a program or limitations in his low confirmed if R12 had could have been refor further evaluation record did not address program. The Restorative Guthe staff to docume record to indicate the staff to docume record to indic	s from 1/2014- 4/2014, lacked ted to R12's restorative 5 a.m. the director of nursing ted been at the facility since anaware R12 had a range of he stated she had understood e range of motion program in gram had been discontinued. 0 a.m. the assistant director of atted the plan of care directed e a range of motion program to be receiving range. She in assigned to monitor the agram upon hire at the facility not been able to fully evaluate was unsure if R12 was to not, but confirmed R12 had wer extremities. She ad refused the program, he ferred to the physical therapist on. She verified the clinical tess R12's range of motion addelines dated 2013, directed the daily in the restorative me programs were complete. In directed the RN restorative ment monthly on each and the response to the extremities to the indicated when a resident ment metallicated when a resident metallicat	F 318				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	7	245337	B. WING		C 04/11/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		11/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 318	R8 did not receive paccording to the placares. R8 was admitted to diagnoses that includementia, contractor assessment, dated non-ambulatory and assistance with act R8's cognition was The communication staff to nursing staff nursing staff to perform to bilateral emaintain range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of care for dated 12/09/2013, passive range of motion to 8's plan of ca	the facility on 11/11/2005, with uded Multiple Sclerosis (MS), are of lower leg joints. The Data Set (MDS) 02/18/2014, identified as direlied on staff for all vities of daily living. It added, impaired. The documentation from therapy of dated 05/16/2012 directed form bilateral passive range of extremities daily with cares to notion. The physical functioning deficit, directed staff to perform otion (PROM) to bilateral ith cares. However, during the ning care on 04/09/14 from .m. two nursing assistants M provided total assistance	F3	18			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			l	C
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	240001	D. 111110		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/	11/2014
	I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		1	05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329 SS=D	R8's plan of care remorning cares. Where PROM documentates 2014 data and states previous months. It is staff had initialed for ADON stated staff of form if they had not 483.25(I) DRUG REUNNECESSARY DEACH resident's druunnecessary drugs drug when used in a duplicate therapy); without adequate mindications for its us adverse consequents should be reduced combinations of the Based on a compresident, the facility who have not used given these drugs utherapy is necessar as diagnosed and derecord; and resident drugs receive gradus behavioral intervents.	ated the staff needed to follow elated to PROM during the nen asked for the copies of the ion, ADON provided April ed she was unable to find the Review of April 2014 form, the or 4/09/14. Interview with the should not be initialing the completed the PROM. EGIMEN IS FREE FROM RUGS g regimen must be free from an An unnecessary drug is any excessive dose (including or for excessive duration; or ionitoring; or without adequate se; or in the presence of inces which indicate the dose or discontinued; or any		318		fect Res. ently eted side opic opic obe be g of and sults etion	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		1	C / 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		11/2314
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatoreview, the facility for assess and monitor continued use of an of 6 residents (F75, psychotropic medicunnecessary drug to Findings include: R75 was observed p.m. while seated in room. She was loo loudly yelling out, "Hat 4:35 p.m. NA-Ma wanted something. Where do I go?" The would be arriving so cold, and NA-M cowblanket and then lest began yelling out agmelintermittently breath. A health infasked the resident which she replied, "me!" HIM-A information be served shortly, a watched the staff poyelling. The yelling dining room to the foontinued until 5:29 arrived. R75 then a without yelling out for At 6:30 p.m. R75 be manner for help. A	ion, interview and document ailed to adequately identify, clinical indications for the tipsychotic medications for 3 R23, R47) prescribed ations and were reviewed for ise. on 4/7/14 from 4:30 to 5:30 in her wheelchair in the dining king down at the floor and was delp me! Help me! Help me! Help me! Help me! Help me NA-M explained dinner form. R75 complained of being freed the resident with a fit the dining room area. R75 gain, "Help me! Help me! Help and stopping only to take a fit she needed something, to I don't know. Help me! Help ed the resident supper would and then left the resident, who erson leave and continued could be heard from the ar end of the hallway and p.m. when the dining cart ate her meal in the dining room rom 5:30 p.m. until 6:15 p.m. egan yelling in the same to 6:45 p.m. a staff person froom, where she continued room, where she continued	F3	129		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245337	B. WING			1	0 11/ 2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		T		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04/	11/2014
GOI DEN	I LIVINGCENTER - LIN	NDEN	1	1	105 WEST LINDEN STREET		
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - EII	ADEIN		9	STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ʻID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPIDEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	Continued From par R75 was admitted to diagnoses including senile/vascular demunspecified psychologon 1/8/14, to locate since she appeared near staff to decreathe world. In addition would have benefite modalities, such as textile items, and he After reports R75 with day and sleepin Nurse Practitioner's 1/21/14, showed R1 increased to 0.5 mg Trazodone (antidep promote sleep) was times daily. R75's Nother resident was distreatment for increasing from 1/31/14 to 2/12 Psychiatric hospital recommendations of behaviors stabilized aggressive behavior objects towards stabilized aggressive behavior objects stowards stabilized aggressive behavior objects towards stabilized aggressive aggressive aggressive behavior objects towards stabilized aggressive aggres	ge 50 o the facility in 12/13, with g sleep disturbance, nentia with delusional features, sis, anxiety and depressive ogist's made recommendations R75 near the nurses' station of to find comfort being located use her fears of being alone in on, it was recommended R75 and from sensory therapy aromatherapy, use of soft ealing touch. Tas yelling non-stop throughout g poorly at night, the Geriatric s (NP) documentation dated 75's Haldol (antipsychotic) was go three times daily and pressant commonly used to s increased to 25 mg three MDS assessments revealed scharged for inpatient used behavioral symptoms 2/14. staffs' discharge dated indicated R75's d and she met her goals. No or, striking out, throwing off or peers had occurred over	F3	329	DEFICIENCY)		
	instructions include rummage through v manipulate to keep puzzles, music, cof recommended to re	al days. Hospital discharge d, "Offer a busy box to with items to sort, stack and occupied, provide magazines, fee and snacks." It also epositioning into a recliner ositive reinforcement.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		I	C / 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		711/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	NP documented on Risperdal (antipsycas needed every 4 (antidepressant) 60 (anticonvulsant with phobias) 50 mg everalso initiated, with Harazodone only at the 3/4/14, indicated Risperdal solution (needed every 4 howas 2/13/14. Trazofor sleep disturbance before 3:00 a.m. if date was 2/12/14. indicated since R75 staff had reported for sleep at night, calling Risperdal 0.25 mg as needed. Less agresident was frequent activities. Trazodor and as needed if realm. It was noted the effective in decreas delusional thinking insomnia and staff. On 4/7/14, at 5:00 (LPN)-E who report time and was very interviewed. LPN-I daily, and there was help the resident.	a 2/21/14, R75 was prescribed hotic) 0.25 mg twice daily and hours. Cymbalta mg daily; Neurontin off label use to treat social ery 4 hours for anxiety was haldol was discontinued and bed time. NP notes dated 75 was on Cymbalta, delayed let once daily for unspecified r with a start date of 2/12/14. 0.25 mg twice daily and as urs for agitation, the start date odone 50 mg daily at bedtime ce and may repeat one time R75 was still awake; the start NP notes dated 4/5/14, 5 return to the nursing home requent episodes of pooring out and had been receiving twice daily and every 4 hours gitation was noted and the ently engaged in the unit lee 50 mg at bedtime was used esident was not asleep by 3:00 ne current medications were sing agitation associated with and to continue Trazodone for was to monitor sleep. p.m. a licensed practical nurse ted working on the unit full familiar with R75 was a reported R75 hollered out so nothing the staff could do to an addition, the resident was or controlling medications, but	F3	329		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING			I .	0 11/ 2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ing pangang pa Pangang pangang		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	Although recomme (licensed psycholog clearly spelled out f exception of a bland interventions were when she repeated mostly unable to are Daily Behavioral Mc 2014 were incomple of documentation for the evening shift we marked for two day sheets were also in shift and 4/8/14 even shouted, "help," and included re-directin and toileting were not documented as importange for the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficinterventions had on was also not noted any side effects from the effects of the even of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficinterventions had on the efficinterventions had on the efficient of the even of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were left bland drawn as to the efficient of the even form were	ndations by professionals gist and hospital staff) were for staff to utilize, with the ket and supper, the not offered to R75 on 4/7/14 ly called out for help and was ticulate her needs. Initoring sheets for March ete, and revealed only 15 days or the day shift, three days on ere documented, and zero was son the night shift. April 2014 acomplete with 4/3 and 4/5 day ening shift documenting R75 d swore at staff. Interventions g, returning R75 to her room marked. The outcome was proved on day shift and no ning shift. Other days on the k. Conclusions could not be ect the non-pharmacological in the resident's behavior. It whether resident experienced in the medication use. a.m. LSW-A nursing staff e forms that had been to help the behavioral team haviors were being displayed, had been tried, and were they determine the efficacy and psychotropic medications. asked the nursing staff why eted the documentation, they	F3	329			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING		·	1	C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	nursing (ADON) stadocumentation, nor interventions and sibeing completed couthe management starying to re-educate importance of docu ADON added, she ladmission to the fact that they could do finer. ADON added subsided despite of hospitalization. On 4/11/14, at 10:2 her room, "Help meresident wheeled he and reported to LPI help in her room. Vroom, the resident simple of the me." She added Ripsychotropic medicated, "They don't and I don't know wheeled that the prout for help constart three shifts. LPN-I resident yelled, the "She becomes very suffering. She does LPN-F expressed of were not effective to after the resident with the resident was a simple of the constant three shifts. LPN-I resident yelled, the "She becomes very suffering. She does LPN-F expressed of were not effective to after the resident was a simple of the constant three shifts. LPN-I resident yelled, the "She becomes very suffering. She does LPN-F expressed of were not effective to after the resident was a simple of the constant three shifts. LPN-I resident yelled, the "She becomes very suffering. She does LPN-F expressed of were not effective to after the resident was a simple of the constant three shifts. LPN-I resident yelled, the "She becomes very suffering. She does LPN-F expressed of were not effective to after the resident was a simple of the constant three shifts."	ated she was aware behavioral in-pharmacological ide-effect monitoring was not possistently. She explained that eaff was all new and were their nursing staff on menting consistently. The knew R75 prior to her cility and there was a lot more or R75 to provide comfort to R75's behaviors had not her psychiatric. 5 a.m. R75 hollered out from the Help me! Help me!" Another erself to the nursing station N-F that R75 was hollering for When LPN-F went to R75's	F3	329			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	4. de 4.	245337	B. WING			l	2
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	243331	B. WING	CTDEE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/	11/2014
NAME OF F	-NOVIDEN ON SUFFLIEN				EST LINDEN STREET		
GOLDEN	I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN			.WATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	pharmacist (CP)-A regarding R75 and recommended staff effects including ordetermine if pressulying to sitting to stathe consultation repnursing (DON). She staffs' behavior and then document her	p.m. the consulting returned the surveyor's call stated that she had monitor medication side thostatic blood pressures (to re abnormally dropped from anding position). CP-A stated port was with the director of e tried to review the nursing I side effect monitoring, and to recommendations which were the DON and physician for	F3	29			
	Seroquel (antipsych three times daily, Z daily, clonazepam a day, Effexor XR (Trazodone HCL (ar to promote sleep) 1 Throughout various 4/7/14 from 6:00 to 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p 3:30 p.m. on 4/10/1 and on 4/11/14, from was observed on n interacted approprion R23's care plan daily resident as having directed staff to admedications. In additional plants of the staff to admedications.	s survey observations on 8:00 p.m. on 4/8/14, from .m. on 4/9/14 from 7:00 a.m. to 3, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. m 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. R23 umerous occasions and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		04	C //11/ 2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		71172014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	and staff was to addordered and monitoring for efficamedications. A psychological evaluation of the department of the quarterly Minimal 2/11/14, identified Find with diagnoses included Parkinson's dismedication use. It falling asleep and for behavior was identified Forgress Notes we R23's admission in on 4/9/14. Daily Bewere located in R23/14 and 4/14. Targa/14 sheet revealed monitored for making remarks, suspiciou peers or staff. Doof for the month, with none of the behavior was largely be anxiety, and making sheet was largely be and the supplementation.	minister the medications as or for side effects. The plan edific target behaviors or mood acy of the various psychotropic aluation completed 1/22/14, equiring continued he treatment of schizophrenia disorder, and it was noted R23 to the facility environment. The Data Set (MDS) dated R23 as being cognitively intact, auding schizophrenia, anxiety, sease, with daily psychotropic was noted R23 had trouble elt tired, but no maladaptive	F3	329		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (V4) PROVIDED (SURPLIED OF LA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING	i		1	C 11/ 2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		٠	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	regarding R23's bela.m. two nursing as reported R23 displaissues of making lo turning up the volur a.m. NA-D stated Final maladaptive behavidirector of nursing (resident was displaistaff was to make a progress notes. At worker (LSW)-A reducted worker (LSW)-A reducted worker (LSW)-A reducted worker had recently staff were not compashould have been. concern to the nursunaware R23's targ 3/14 to 4/14, but safacility conducted with behavior monitoring who had medication displaying maladap At 3:00 p.m. the dirreported being awa consistently monito behavioral symptom R47's physician Ord 3/4/14, revealed ord (antidepressant) 60 Sprinkles (seizure retreat behavioral symptom).	inducted with various staff haviors on 4/10/14. At 8:45 isistants (NA)-E and NA-B ayed nighttime behavioral ud requests to staff and one on his television. At 9:00 it is a grown ors. At 9:50 p.m. the assistant is industrial and ind	F	329			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (V1) PROVIDED (SUPPLIED OF A

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING	i	·	04/1) 1/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	3:50 p.m. the resideresponded appropr 4/11/14, at 9:05 a.m peers in the dining sitting in the dining observed to display On 4/11/14, at 9:50 from NA-F and the hallway. She toleranot observed to dis NA-F reported on 4 not display aberran At 10:05 a.m. NA-A pinching and yelling redirected. She stabehavioral issues in R47's significant chindicated R47 had feeling down, expreand having little ensymptoms 1-3 days Psychotropic Medic (CAA) also dated 8 utilizing daily antided directed the staff to medication. A subs 1/24/14, identified I behavioral issues. R47's care plan darphobias and difficurand new situations groups. The reside	the survey. On 4/10/14, at ent was in her room and iately when spoken to. On the resident was seated with room. R47 was observed room with peers. She was not behaviors. a.m. R47 received assistance ADON to ambulate in the ted the activity well and was play behaviors. 4/11/14, at 10:00 a.m. R47 did to behaviors. 5/11/14, at 10:00 a.m. R47 did to behaviors. 6/11/14 to the activity was easily ated R47 had not displayed in the past month. 1/1/14 to the past month. 1/1/15 to the past month. 1/1/15 to the past month. 1/1/16 to the past month. 1/1/17 to the corresponding cation Care Area Assessment (1/15/13), identified R47 as expressant medication and to monitor for side effects of the equent quarterly MDS dated (1/17/14), identified social lit processing in noisy areas to with a plan to avoid large ent was noted as having a diphysical abuse to others and	F3	329			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			1	C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	completed on 2/5/1 difficulty with impuls hitting others. The moving the resident speak clearly to the to providing care. R47's Progress Notion 1/23/14 the resident sometimes geand 2/21/14, read: beside the occasion other behavioral or noted. The Daily Behavior and March 2014, in monitoring R47 for angry/agitated/slam delusional/paranoic statements about his blank with the night April and zero behavior and the night shift, with On 4/11/14, at 10:2 facility was monitoring and in need of revision of the facility's Behavior policy revised 2013 a monitoring system	aluation for R47 was 4, and revealed R47 had 5e control and a history of psychologist recommended t slowly through tight quarters, resident and inform her prior tes from 1/10 to 4/7/14, noted dent struck another resident ts agitated." Notes on 2/2/14 'No mood or behaviors noted hal crying and tearfulness." No mood documentation was al Observation sheet for April dicated the facility was fast pacing, ming of objects, I statements and negative erself. The forms were mostly shift noting zero behaviors for aviors noted on three days on the rest of the form left blank. 0 a.m. the DON confirmed the ing R47 for fast pacing was no longer able to ently. She confirmed the g was inappropriate for R47	F3	329			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I .	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING			C	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		04/11/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 353 F 353 SS=E	483.30(a) SUFFICI PER CARE PLANS The facility must ha provide nursing and maintain the highes and psychosocial with determined by residindividual plans of control of the facility must pronumbers of each of personnel on a 24-licare to all residents care plans: Except when waive section, licensed nupersonnel. Except when waive section, the facility in nurse to serve as a duty. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observating family, staff and revialled to ensure suff were available to most of 61 residents observating members and family members	ent 24-HR NURSING STAFF ave sufficient nursing staff to derelated services to attain or step practicable physical, mental, well-being of each resident, as dent assessments and care. avide services by sufficient if the following types of mour basis to provide nursing in accordance with resident in accordance with resident in accordance with resident in accordance with resident in accordance a licensed charge nurse on each tour of the interviews with residents, iew of documents, the facility ficient qualified nursing staff eet the needs of residents. 9 erved/interviewed (R55, R8, B, R16, R48, R62), as well as desaff persons voiced lack of staff persons to	l	F353 -R55, R8, R12, R20, R16, R48, and R62 w needs met in a dignified and timely manner per care and the resident's -All residents have the be affected by the deficition -Appropriate levels of reviewed daily and made as needed. continues to advertise from some as the need arises. The schedule resident educational meetings staffing needs/concern have been re-educated response, provision of cresident's plan of care, of self-determination, adignityCall light, Provision of Resident interview and audits will be conducted IDT with results to be resolution of concern as needed. Results/rebe shared with conce with follow-up as identified Departments will be conducted at conference with remembers to note and concerns or grievances information will by reeach QAPI meeting further address and actition -ED is the responsible particular conference with responsible particular conference action will by responsible particular conference action will be conference.	ill have their I, appropriate their plan of preference. In potential to ient practice. It is adjustments the facility or all nursing as utilization ister facilities are facility will and family to address as. All staff I on call light cares per the resident right and resident of Care/ADL, I observation and resident of Care/ADL, I observation and resident of Care/ADL, I observation and resident solutions will erned parties needed by a linterviews each care esident/family address any as well. This eviewed with monthly to ion plan. Dearty.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING			1	C 11/ 2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 01/	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	throughout the day without a change in at 10:43 a.m. reveal was enough staff at up. R55 was not provid breakfast when obserom 7:00 a.m. until assistants (NAs) as for breakfast at 8:30 person removed the lowered the resider however, R55 was Morning observatio 4/11/14, from 8:00 a R55 was not offered resident's fingernail jagged with dirty naresident's hair was appeared dry. The never took the partisoak it and I still haresident reported the for care that had been NA-A was interview oral care had also resident that morning R8 had recurring puthe plan of care did and the weekly evadocumentation was wound size, exudat characteristics. The dated 01/30, 02/06, 03/11, 03/26 and 04	ing numerous observations remained in bed on her back position. Interview with R55 led that she did not think there the facility to routinely get her ed morning care prior to served the morning of 4/9/14, 8:30 a.m. Two nursing sisted R55 to boost up in bed 0 a.m. After breakfast a staff eresident's breakfast tray, at's bed to a supine position, not offered any morning cares. In swere again conducted on a.m. until 9:34 a.m. and again domorning cares. The law were untrimmed and were albeds on the right hand. The also unclean, and her mouth resident reported, "They had out of my mouth all night to be three of my own teeth." The ne observations were "typical" en provided to her that week. We at 9:30 a.m. and verified not been provided for the ng.	F	353			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING			0.44	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	243337	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/1	11/2014
	I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		10	05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	surrounding tissue wound improvemer 04/10/14 at 3:22 p.1 nursing (ADON) ind weekly on R8's cochowever, she missed documentation. All recurring pressure conditions. ADON difficult to evaluate worsening or improdocumentation. The documentation ava R8's coccyx pressure had a stage II pressindicated it was mis wound evaluation flulcer care plan, AD have been revised pressure ulcer state evaluation flow she completed. R8 did not receive according to the placares. During obse 04/09/14 from 7:51 assistants (NAR)-Dassistants (NAR)-Dassistance with grotransferring R8 using wheelchair. The N PROM to R8's extra dining room. On 04 stated they usually however, on 04/09/because they were cares to the resider	health, current treatment and at/worsening status. On m. the assistant director of dicated she tried to document cyx pressure ulcer status; ed on R8's weekly DON stated R8 has had ulcers due to her comorbid acknowledged it would be if the pressure ulcer was ving without proper ere was no other illable nor provided regarding ire ulcer. ADON verified R8 sure ulcer on coccyx. She seed. After reviewing the ow sheets and the pressure ON stated the plan should to reflect R8's current us and the weekly wound ets should have been passive range of motion and of care during the morning rotation of morning care on a.m. to 8:30 a.m. two nursing and NAR-M provided total oming, placing clothing on and hag a Hoyer lift from bed to the ARs did not provide any emities and wheeled R8 to the 1/10/2014 at 2:30 p.m. NAR-M perform PROM for R8, 2014 they forgot to do it, "rushing to provide timely	F3	853			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245337	B. WING			C 4/11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	The second secon	4/11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	evening hours. The R12 identified R12 impaired. R12 did range of motion acc 4/10/13, at 11:30 a. nursing (ADON) states that R12 was to stated she had beer ange of motion proin 1/2014, but had at the program. She whave a program or limitations in his low confirmed if R12 has could have been refor further evaluation record did not addressure ulcers, debuttocks and coccy ADON on 4/10/14 anot think there would documentation and R20 did not have a notes were reviewed aware of the open abeen added to the interview with R11 8:45 a.m., stated, "she didn't need state her call light on in tup but she can't be	g staff during the day and 12/30/13, quarterly MDS for was moderately cognitively not receive assistance with cording to the care plan. On m. the assistant director of ated the plan of care directed e a range of motion program to be receiving range. She in assigned to monitor the ogram upon hire at the facility not been able to fully evaluate was unsure if R12 was to not, but confirmed R12 had wer extremities. She ad refused the program, he ferred to the physical therapist on. She verified the clinical ess R12's range of motion e at risk for development of eveloped an open area on the ext area. Interview with the at 4:30 p.m. indicated she did ld be any wound care I wound care plan because wound. When the nurses ed the ADON said she was not area and that it should have care plan along with	F 3	53		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '		LE CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		245337	B. WING	i		04/1	C 1/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 047	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	R23, identified on the 2/11/14 as alert and regarding call lights and stated the facil the evening. R23 si expressed at reside R16 was interviewed identified on the quibeing alert and ories regarding call lights and stated the facil staff. R16 stated shall be a long time for the staff at long time for the staff at reside R48 was interviewed was identified on the for the brief interviewed was identified on the for the brief interviewed was identified on the for the brief interviewed as voiced concerns reanswered timely and enough staff at the concern had been meetings. R62 was interviewed R62, identified as a quarterly MDS date	ed on 4/8/14, at 10:35 a.m. the quarterly MDS dated doriented, voiced concerns into being answered timely ity was short of nursing staff in tated the concern had been ent council meetings. Ed on 4/8/14, at 9:22 a.m. R16 arterly MDS dated 2/7/14 as ented, voiced concerns into being answered timely ity was frequently short of the occassionally had to wait for staff to answer her call light in tated the concern had been ent council meetings. Ed on 4/7/14, at 5:09 p.m. R48 are quarterly MDS dated 2/4/14, at fixed the assessment. R48 garding call lights not being and concerns that there was not facility. R48 stated the expressed at resident council end on 4/7/14, at 6:50 p.m. allert and oriented on the end 2/27/14, voiced concerns	F	353			
	and concerns that the facility to care f described two occars.	s not being answered timely there was not enough staff at or the residents. R62 asions in which she had inence episodes because the					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING _	·		C 11/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 353	nursing staff were r Interviews with fam were conducted:	ge 64 not able to assist her timely. ily members and facility staff -L was interviewed on 4/9/14	F 3	53				
	at 2:09 p.m. and sta mother up early but consistently. Some	ated, " I've told them to get my it doesn't seem to get done rule mom said about can't get think they have enough						
	indicated there are everyone. "On Mar aides for the floor." residents don't get staff can feed the re passing pills to help	m. F-M was interviewed and not enough people to help 28 and 29th there were 2 Showers don't get done, toileted, and meals sit until esidents. Nurses are too busy b. Staff can't seem to get the ne for the residents that need						
	revealed there are but there are not er	on 4/11/14 at 10:00 a.m. good staff working at the home nough staff. "They seem fearful ney can't seem to get all their						
	Nurse (LPN)-E state on a unit that has to the evening shift. Leadlenging finishin with three staff on the staff of the staff on the staff of the sta	O p.m., Licensed Practical ed he worked full time primarly wo nursing assistants during .PN-E indicated it was g up all of the needed work his unit because most of the xtensive assistance, since aviors.						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245337	B. WING		ı	C / 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	On 04/07/14 at 5:05 (NAR)-M stated shea.m. this morning a shift too. NAR-M saround 8 p.m. toda three NARs when twere only two NAR NAR-M stated they get their work done residents who have it was very difficult to be done. On 4/10/14 at 8:24 (RN)-C stated that to get his work don pass food trays, as provide treatments inform physician or changes, complete document. RN-C scould in the given to complete all of the adequate cares to was a lack of enouges.	a.m., Registered Nurse he did not have enough time e. RN-C stated that he had to sist NAR's with transfers, administer medications, in the residents condition new admit paperwork and felt he could not tasks needed to provide tares to the residents.	F3	353		
	Nurse (LPN)-F state because she had be LPN-F stated, she last night and could today when anothe LPN-F said she coof the nurses did not and was mandated up. LPN-F indicates	O a.m. Licensed Practical red she was extremily tired reen working since last night. Started her shift at 10:30 p.m. If not leave untill 12:30 p.m. If nurse would relieve her. For uld not go home because one of come on duty this morning to stay until a nurse showed red the management was aware not showing up for duty, and				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	ING			E SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING			04/1) 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	IP CODE	0471	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD I	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	provide safe cares are dependent on the feel sick to my stond predicament." LPN fed-up, they are tire burned out of overthe nurse upstairs (LPN since 10:30 p.m. late to leave until 2:30 p.m. late leave until 2:30 p.m. l	icult for the rest of the staff to to these vulnerable adults who hem. LPN-F stated, "I actually nach," when "I am put in this I-F stated the staff here are ed of working short and are ime. LPN-F added, another N-C) had also been working st night and would not be able o.m. today. LPN-F shared her ng, how do they, "expect us to easonable cares." LPN-F alked with the management nough help and were told that staff; there was nothing done,	F3	353			
	stated, "I usually w staffed and we hav day to work but I w I'm getting ready to stay. We are very k management staff people up but they weekend was terrik NA's up here beca	NA)-K on 4/9/14 at 8:17 a.m., ork days and yes, we are short re to stay over. Today is not my ras called in. I don't like it when o go home and then I have to ousy. Sometimes the will help us. They don't get our will spot us for our lifts. Last ole. We worked with only 2 use they had to pull our 3rd downstairs. We can't always					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245337	B. WING			1	0 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	get our work done waths were not don working. We do the of my shift they wan too tired."	when short. Last weekend le as there was only 2 of us le best that we can. At the end inted me to stay but I was just	F3	353			
	frequently expected be mandated to wo oncoming shift did for the residents. S times per week.	a.m. NA-E stated she was do to work her shift and would ork the next shift because the not have enough staff to care She stated this occurred 1-2					
	nursing assistants documentation bed	33 a.m. NA-D stated the were unable to complete their cause they did not have enough the cares and document					
	have time to compl complete appropria he was doing the b	00 a.m. RN-C stated he did not lete cares for the residents and late documentation. He stated lest he could, but there were in the day to complete the task.					
	did not have enoug complete all of the She stated the staf the cares for the re	a.m. NA-A stated the facility th nursing staff members to duties required on each shift. If work very hard to complete esidents, but they were not able cumentation the way that they					
	wished to remain a being needed to we	05 a.m. a staff person, who inonymous, stated frequently ork additional shifts. Stated, on medications and was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245337	B. WING) 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082	1 01/	11/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	medications, when worked. On 4/10/14, at 9:30 interviews with two was verified they do wheelchairs as their assistants in the factor the night shift. On 4/10/13, at 2:50 (DON) confirmed the recent staffing difficient had experienced at the nursing position open shifts. She stability and have being additional nursure of the concent of the concent they indicated being facility and have being sue and per the unit the schedule to mell from the schedule to me	he facility to take prescribed an additional shift was a.m., during confidential night nursing assistants, it o not have time to clean re are often only two nursing cility to care for 60 residents p.m. the director of nursing ne facility had experienced culties. She stated the facility staff turn over and not all of as had been filled, which left ated the facility was working on rsing staff. p.m. the administrator and wed and indicated being well rns about being short staffed. The new management to the pen trying to solve the staffing anion contract we may change the the needs of the residents. The posted schedule is not actual hours worked are the lagreed it is inconceivable with d 2 nurses but sometimes way and stated, "I, myself come in but they need to call trator and DON indicated that		353			
	when staffing issue is posted 2 weeks	es are identified a sign up sheet prior for staff to sign up, but g up the shifts and so there are					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	ING	CON	COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		i	C / 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	indicated that some come in they refuse when they will be a here, which is unde knowing full well th	age 69 The administrator and DON etimes when staff are called to be because they don't know ble to leave once they get erstandable, or staff call in at other staff will be forced to omes a vicious cycle. "We have	F 3	53		
	follows: Staffing downstairs days and evenings assistants (NA's). (which has a 47 be NA's. On nights, 2 building. 1 NA shown however that is not get busy downstair downstairs. That we upstairs (2nd floor) entire shift to have floor. At least 2 per early and be dress time. On day shift to	ON, staffing should be as (which has a 20 bed capacity) 1 nurse and 2 nursing Days and evenings upstairs, d capacity), 2 nurses and 4 2 nurses and 3 NA's are in the uld float in-between the floors, always conceivable. If they s the float NA may have to stay ould leave 1 NA and 1 nurse . That is not feasible for the just 1 NA and 1 nurse on 2nd ople on 2nd floor want to get up ed for the day and that takes hey cannot work with just 2 2 nurses. They need to have 2 3.				
	through April 9th, 2 experienced nursin staff members on 3 3/26/14, 3/30/14, 4 several staff workin According to the da	for 21 days, from March 21 2014, identified the facility had ng staff shortages of one to four 3/22/14, 3/23/14, 3/25/14, /2/14, 4/4/14 along with ng overtime and leaving early. aily nursing hours on 3/29/14 only one nurse was present in				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		1	C / 11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N LIVINGCENTER - LII			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		/11/2U14	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 356 SS=C	The facility must po a daily basis: o Facility name. o The current date. o The total number by the following cate unlicensed nursing resident care per shandle and tocational nurses (a - Certified nurses o Resident census. The facility must posspecified above on a of each shift. Data to Clear and readable o In a prominent plaresidents and visitor. The facility must, up make nurse staffing for review at a cost of standard. The facility must mast staffing data for a more required by State law. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review, the facility standard worked.	r and the actual hours worked tegories of licensed and staff directly responsible for hift: urses. Stical nurses or licensed as defined under State law). The aides. Dest the nurse staffing data a daily basis at the beginning must be posted as follows: sole format. acce readily accessible to	F 39	F356 -The facility is postin hours worked by li unlicensed nursing staf -All residents and visit potential to be affe deficient practiceScheduler has been include the actual hou all posted daily staffing -Random monitoring conducted to ensure worked is listed on the staff postings. Resi reviewed at QAPI planned as neededDNS or designee is the partyCorrective action will by 5/21/2014.	icensed and if tors have the cted by the educated to as worked on schedules. g will be actual hours daily nursing ults will be and action		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING				3
NAME OF F	DOWNER OF CURRUER	243331	b. Willa		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/	11/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				05 WEST LINDEN STREET		
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LI	NDEN			STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356		resided in the facility, along	F 3	56			
	During the initial tou 2:00 p.m. the nursing observed by the emposting was noted to and unlicensed nursing number of licensed When reviewed on 4/9/14, and 4/10/14 was again observed hours. Review of the nursing 3/21/14, through 4/10/14	ur on 4/7/14, at approximately ng hours posting was trance of the facility. The to lack actual hours of licensed sing staff as well as the nursing staff for the p.m. shift. subsequent days 4/8/14, the nursing hours posting d to lack the required actual ng hours postings from 10/14, revealed the actual					
F 431 SS=E	On 4/11/14 at 2:19 regarding the poster actual hours worked were not accurate, 483.60(b), (d), (e) ELABEL/STORE DR The facility must end a licensed pharmacof records of receip controlled drugs in accurate reconciliar records are in orded controlled drugs is reconciled. Drugs and biological	p.m. the DON was interviewed ed staffing hours and lack of d and agreed the hours posted per the requirement. DRUG RECORDS, EUGS & BIOLOGICALS and disposition of all sufficient detail to enable an tion; and determines that drug r and that an account of all maintained and periodically als used in the facility must be nee with currently accepted	F 4	31			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245337	B. WING				C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST LINDEN STREET FILLWATER, MN 55082		11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From page 72 professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable. In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys. The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to abuse, except when the facility uses single unit package drug distribution systems in which the quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can be readily detected.		F 43	31	F431		
	by: Based on observati review, the facility fa supply room, which and supplies, was k	on, interview, and document tiled to ensure that the central contained stock medications ept locked. Residents, visitors staff were not observed to oply room.					
	door at the end of no be unlocked. When medications and sup	m. the central supply room orth hallway was observed to opened, it contained stock oplies. The supply room was at the end of the hallway.					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING		04	C / 11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		711/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	door. At 7:00 p.m., and it remained un On 4/8/14, at 1:40 review, licensed printerviewed regardimedications. LPN-several type of storouser closet. Whe Storage closet was was to be locked at to the Central Storawas unlocked. LPI staff were to have she locked the door on 4/9/14 at 7:15 a supply room was on On 4/9/14, at 3:17 director of nurses (Storage closet was and the only staff naccess to the close on 4/11/14, at 10:00 nursing (ADON) er Closet. A shelf on observed to contain The medications in 12, zinc, vitamin C Senna, Senna S, A Tylenol, saline nas Magnesia, artificial cough syrup and a stated the central sta	ere across the hall and next the room was checked again locked. p.m. during medication cart actical nurse (LPN)-B was ing the use of stock B stated the facility utilized ck medications and that the ns were kept in the Central nen asked if the Central is to be locked, LPN-B stated it t all times. LPN-B then walked age area and noted the door N-B stated only the nursing access to the storage room, as		31			

DEPAR	TMENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES		1	RINTEC): 05/02/2014
CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMEN AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		,	C /11/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04/	/11/2014
	N LIVINGCENTER - LII			105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIT DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441 SS=E	The Storage of Medbullet B read: "Only personnel and those administer medicatic aides) permitted to a Medication rooms, care locked when not authorized access. 483.65 INFECTION SPREAD, LINENS The facility must est Infection Control Pro-	ication policy dated 5/2012, licensed nurse, pharmacy e lawfully authorized to ons (such as medication access medications and medication supplies attended by persons with CONTROL, PREVENT	F 4	41 F441	Res.	
	to help prevent the dof disease and infection of disease and infection for the facility must established the facility must established for the facility; (2) Decides what prospould be applied to (3) Maintains a recording related to infection for the facility when the Infection determines that a respression the spread of isolate the resident. (2) The facility must prommunicable disease	Program ablish an Infection Control it - trols, and prevents infections cedures, such as isolation, an individual resident; and d of incidents and corrective ections. d of Infection in Control Program sident needs isolation to f infection, the facility must brohibit employees with a se or infected skin lesions ith residents or their food, if		blood glucose monitoring of Resand Res. #29 -All residents have the potention be affected by the deficient prace-Licensed Nursing staff have the educated on the requirement practice good infection contechniques in the provision of we care and in the process performing blood glucose monitoring. -Random weekly audits will conducted to ensure the wound and blood glucose monitoring provided using appropriate infection control techniques. Results will	al to tice. Deen so to ntrol ound of cose be care are ction be ction sible	•

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING			C 04/11/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET TILLWATER, MN 55082	1 01/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	hands after each di hand washing is ind professional practic (c) Linens Personnel must ha	t require staff to wash their rect resident contact for which licated by accepted	F 4	41			
	by: Based on observatoreview, the facility sappropriate infection taken during wound (R21, R16) observed failed to ensure appropriate infection appropriate infection. The admission Min 3/20/14, identified farterial stasis ulcers. The Physican's Ord dated 3/25/14, direct mepilex (foam dress area every three dapresent moisten wir removing. The ord.	n control measures were d care for 2 of 3 residents ed during wound care and propriate measures were taken se monitoring for 2 of 3 observed. Not receive wound care with n control measures. Simum Data Set (MDS) dated R21 as having two venous and s. Hers and Signature Form, cted the staff to apply a sing) to R21's left shin open ays and as needed. If draining th wound cleanser before er further directed the staff to a to air for one hour before					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING	i		04/) 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 047	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	(RN)-C entered R2 opened a package wound wash solution washed an exposed RN-C left the glove fresh dressing. RN removed a pen and dressing, applied that the room. RN-C appremoved gloves an supplies for R16. For change gloves or with the wound and appremoved gloves or with the wound and appremoved gloves or with a wound and appremoved gloves or with the wound gloves or with the wound gloves or with the wound. The state of the healthy skin at the area with a 4 x to R16's forehead with a 4 x to R16's fo	5 a.m. registered nurse 1's room, donned gloves, of 4 x 4 gauze and applied on to the gauze. RN-C then d wound on R21's left shin. s on as he prepared R21's -C reached into his pocket, I wrote "4/10/14" on R21's new de dressing and walked out of oproached the medication cart, d began gathering dressing RN-C was not observed to rash hands between cleansing lication of the new dressing. erved to remove his gloves and or to leaving R21's room. dated 2/7/14, identified R16 inted resident and indicated application of non-surgical der dated 3/20/14, directed the open area on the right side of in wound cleanser and apply a in normal saline to the inside of aff were then to apply Vaseline around the wound and cover 4 gauze and tape twice a day where a skin cancer (basal cell	F	441			
		C applied bacitrain to a q-tip					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING			1	C 11/ 2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDEN		1	OTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	then covered the ar 10:58 a.m. RN-C le gloves. RN-C was r as he began looking gather supplies for At 11:00 a.m. RN-C RN-C confirmed he between the washin applying the new dr room, prior to gather confirmed he did nowashing R16's would ressing. RN-C the On 4/10/13, at 2:40 (DON) confirmed the hands in-between r and application of a she would expect the leaving a resident's contact. The Handwashing/I 8/2012, bullet 5.k di hands "before and During an observat monitoring on 4/7/1 R29, the registered appropriate EPA withowever, did not ke to the manufacturer minutes. The contait enough wipes to sta RN-A did not perfor	sitracin to R16's wound. RN-C rea with a fresh dressing. At ft the room and removed not observed to wash hands g in the medication cart to	F 4	.41			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING		1	0
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	240001		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04/	11/2014
				105 WEST LINDEN STREET		,
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LIN	NDEN		STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441		ge 78 ion of a blood glucose 4, at 8:00 a.m. for R4, RN-B	F 44	41		
	did not clean the glubedroom. RN-B pu	ucometer machine in the it the contaminated machine its, removed gloves and did				
	not perform hand he bedroom to the nur	ygiene, walked out of the sing station to obtain the bin of an the glucometer machine.				
	and proceded to dry how long the surface	machine less than a minute y the surface. When asked be was to remain wet with the of know and checked on the of specify.				
	"Blood Glucose Mo "After performing the wearing gloves will external parts of the be used to disinfect	lity policy dated 6/12 and titled, nitor Decontamination" read, ne glucose testing, the nurse use a Clorox wipe to clean all e monitor. A second wipe will the blood glucose monitor. oved and hand hygiene				
F 456 SS=F	director of nursing value of machine for HIV an 483.70(c)(2) ESSE	NTIAL EQUIPMENT, SAFE	F 4	56		
	The facility must managed mechanical, electric equipment in safe of	cal, and patient care				
	This REQUIREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced				

PRINTED: 05/02/2014 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING C 245337 B. WING 04/11/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET **GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN** STILLWATER, MN 55082 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) F 456 Continued From page 79 F 456 F456 by: -The walk-in freezer is set between Based on observation, interview and document 0 and 10 degrees Fahrenheit and is review, the facility failed to ensure 1 of 1 walk-in monitored daily. If temperatures are freezer was maintained in good repair, for safe above the high acceptable range. operating conditions. This had the potential to the staff report the discrepancies to affect 60 of the 61 residents who resided in the the Director of Dietary and to the facility. Director of Maintenance. -All residents have the potential to Findings include: be affected by the deficient practice. dietary staff have During observation of the kitchen on 4/11/14, at educated on the requirements to

At 11:05 a.m. maintenance (M)-A arrived and indicated the freezer was in the defrost cycle and

-DSM or designee is the responsible party.
-Corrective action will be completed by 5/21/2014.

monitor freezer temps daily and to

notify the Dietary manager and

fall

-Random weekly audits will be

conducted to ensure walk-in freezer

range. Results will be reviewed at

acceptable

Maintenance

outside

planned

if

the

freezing

of

recommended ranges.

QAPI and action

Director

temperatures

maintains

needed.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		\ <i>'</i>	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245337	B. WING			C 04/11/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	1 04/	11/2017
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LIN	NDEN		105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		TION SHOULD THE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 456	said the ice creams defrost cycle. M-As too high and switch regular cycle. At 11: outside the freezer Maintenance called Interview with cook about the temperative was to thought you were attemperatures were said she was not aw told.	should not be soft during the stated the temperatures were ed the cycle from defrost to 108 a.m. the temperature read 29 degrees. The repair person. (C)-A on 4/11/14 at 11:27 a.m. are. She agreed the ohigh and said to the CDM, "I ware because the high the other day." The CDM ware and should have been	F 4	56			
F 463 SS=D	regarding routine chemperatures and in check the freezer to staff do it daily and maintenance with a The policy and processor Foods, date thermostats are set maintain frozen foodirected the staff to temperatures to the also to maintenance 483.70(f) RESIDEN ROOMS/TOILET/B The nurses' station resident calls through	redure titled, Storage of d 2011, indicated freezer at -0 to -10 degrees to help d. The policy and procedure report unacceptable the director immediately and e.	F 4	-63			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/SUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING _		04	C // 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		711/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465 SS=E	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatifailed to ensure restunctioning for 2 of reviewed for function. Findings include: The residents call schecked with nursinat 1:45 p.m. The carooms were not functified of the non form of the none o	ion and interview, the facility ident call lights were 35 residents (R7, R48) uning call lights. ystems were observed and ng assistant (NA)-L on 4/8/14 Il systems in R48 and R7's ctioning. ector of nursing (DON) was unctioning call systems. At pushed the call light twice for o get it to work. For R7 the eat it to work sporadically. The call system from R7 and asked	F 46	working order. Although the resident listed as R7 on the Sample Resident List, the system for the entire faci working order. -All residents capable of use call light system have the to be affected by the equipment. -Maintenance staff have educated to conduct routing of the call light system to proper function. Staff have educated on the use of the 'Engines' system in order to maintenance issues to be respected to ensure complework orders for it maintenance issues. Results reviewed at QAPI and planned as needed. -ED or designee is the respected. -Corrective action will be coby 5/21/2014.	ere is no Stage 2 call light ity is in sing the potential deficient been extesting ensure expense been Building or log in paired. will be etion of dentified action bonsible	

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245337	B. WING			04/	C 11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I LIVINGCENTER - LII	NDEN		10	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	The facility must prosanitary, and comforesidents, staff and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility facenvironment that waresidents (R2, R4, FR67, R73, R76, R8, Findings include: During the initial interview director (HED) on 4/1 the areas needed to cleanable surface. To go through each a basis to identify whice repair. A review of the most listing items in need	ovide a safe, functional, rtable environment for the public. IT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to provide an as in good repair for 12 of 35 a21, R25, R37, R55, R62, R26) in the sample reviewed. Prviews and observation on the environment in a surface on the wood. These areas were throom doors and the main in for R2, R4, R21, R25, R37, R3, and R76. Furthermore there kling on the wall for R21 & with the environmental 0/14 at 9:30 a.m. he verified be repaired and painted for a line ED did not have a system and every room on a routine ch areas are in need for a recent untitled documents of repair, none of these and and verified by the ED that	F 4	.65	F465 -Repairs, maintenance, cleaning have been complet rooms for Resident #'s 4, 21, 2 55, 62, 67, 73, and 8. Res. #26 longer at this facility. Res. #2 Res. #76 are not included of Stage 2 Sample Resident ListAll resident have the potential affected by the deficient practice. Maintenance and Houseke staff have been educated to rooms as a safe, funct sanitary, and comfor environment for residents, staff the visiting public. Staff have educated on the use of the "But Engines" system in order to I maintenance issues to be repaired. Random weekly audits will conducted to ensure completified maintenance issues a ensure resident rooms and conformative areas are a safe, funct sanitary, and comformativeED or designee is the resporpartyCorrective action will be completed by 5/21/2014.	5, 37, is no 2 and on the to be see eping keep ional, rtable f, and been iilding og in red. Il be on of and to nmon ional, rtable asible	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245337	B. WING			04/1	; 1/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE .	<u> </u>	1/2017	
GOLDEN	GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN			105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG		SHOULD E	OULD BE COMPLÉTION		
F 465	Continued From page 83		F 4	165				
	04/09/2014 at 8:00 through tiles on the	care observations of R8 on a.m. water was seeping floor and collecting on top of t ambulate and required a sfer from bed to the						
	floor to be wet due seepage through th	:00 a.m. observed R26's room to underground water e tile. R26 did not ambulate hanical lift for transfer from air.				·		
	04/10/14 at 2:45 p.r of water through the melting of the frost the problem had state have contacted their advised him once the type and based on the installed to pump the rooms. He said the	with maintenance director on m., he indicated the seepage etile was due to the rapid on the ground. He added that arted on Monday and they rengineer staff who have ne floor drys out to test the soil the soil type a pump could be e water away from these housekeeping staff was nese floors frequently to try to						

		AND HUMAN SERVICES	F	6127127	FORM APPROVED
		& MEDICAID SERVICES		~ /	MB NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245337	B. WING _		04/08/2014
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - LIN	NDEN		105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	-s	K 000	0	
AVT: 4-11-14 DO: 5-31-14	ALLEGATION OF CODEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT THE PAGE OF THE CMIT USED AS VERIFICATION RECEIPT OF CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIAL COREGULATIONS HAVE ACCORDANCE WITH A	MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN TH YOUR VERIFICATION. Survey was conducted by the ent of Public Safety. At the Golden Livingcenter Linden bstantial compliance with the rticipation in at 42 CFR, Subpart by from Fire, and the 2000 Fire Protection Association 11, Life Safety Code (LSC), Health Care. an of correction for the Fire (K-tags) to: E INSPECTIONS SHAL DIVISION STREET, SUITE 145 11-5145		Preparation, submission implementation of this Plan Correction does not constitute admission of or agreement with the facts and conclusions forth on the survey report. Or Plan of Correction is preparated as a means continuously improve the quater of care and to comply with applicable state and feder regulatory requirements. PRECEIVED MAY 1 2 2014 MIN DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY STATE FIRE MARSHAL DIVISION	an vith set Our red to lity all
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE EX	ecutive Director	(X6) DATE \$18/14
ny deficienc	y statement ending with a	an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency whi	ch the institu	ution may be excused from correcting providing	it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/02/2014

AND DIAM OF CODDECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		ING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETED		
		245337	B. WING	Electronic control of the control of	04/08/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
	DEFICIENCY MUSIFOLLOWING INFO 1. A description of weather to correct the deficiency of the correct the deficiency. The actual, or provent a reoccurre of the correct the corr	RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: what has been, or will be, done ency. posed, completion date. It title of the person ection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency. It was determined to be of action. It has no basement and ed throughout. The facility has with smoke detection in the est open to the corridors that is natic fire department elity has a capacity of 67 beds of 61 at the time of the survey. 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is need by: FETY CODE STANDARD construction (with 34 hour an approved automatic fire en in accordance with 8.4.1 eets hazardous areas. When natic fire extinguishing system areas are separated from oke resisting partitions and elf-closing and non-rated or ive plates that do not exceed bottom of the door are	K 0	All penetrations in corridor wall at A) 1st floor - Maintena Storage Room across room 14 has been proplugged and sealed by contracted Fire Sa Company. This was dusing the proper fire resealant and pillows are the con R) 1st floor Housekeen.	from perly our afety done ated bund duit. ping peen and ions anel aled Fire was fire ging in a stop

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01 - Main Building 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245337	B. WING		04/08/2014
,	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NDEN ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		LD BE COMPLETION
K 029 K 033 SS=E	This STANDARD is Based on observat failed to maintain hawith the requirement sections 19.3.2.1 are practice affected appreciate and residents. Findings include: On facility tour betwon 04/08/2014, it was in the corridor wall to the following areas: A) 1st Floor-Mainter from room 14 has paround conduit. B) 1st floor - House penetrations in the and wires above fire This deficient practice Maintenance Direct NFPA 101 LIFE SAIE Exit components (see Section 19.3.2.1)	s not met as evidenced by: tion and interview, the facility azardous areas in accordance nts of NFPA 101 - 2000 edition, nd 8.4.1. The deficient oproximately 20 of the 67 ween 09:00 AM and 01:00 PM as observed that penetrations to hazardous rooms were in : enance Storage Room across benetrations in the corridor wall ekeeping Storage Room has corridor wall around conduit e alarm panel. ice was verified by the Facility tor. FETY CODE STANDARD	K 0	This work was comple Nardini Fire Prot Company on April 9, 2 The Facility Mainte Director will continumonitor for and property of any reoccurrence ensure corrections of deficiently of penetrations. K 033 The door at the 2nd Stairway Door by 131has been repair installation of a new property latching door set. This self closing and latching hour fire-rated door.	ection 014. nance le to revent and f this wall I floor room ed by ositive s is a ng 3/4 rs to
	enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least one hour, are arranged to provide a continuous path of escape, and provide protection against fire or smoke from other parts of the building. 8.2.5.2, 19.3.1.1				le for pletion nuous nt a the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245337	B. WING	B. WING			08/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - LINDEN				1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 033	This STANDARD is Based on observatifailed to provide an protection required Sections 19.3.1.1, could affect 30 of 6 Findings include: On facility tour betwon 04/08/2014, it with Stairwell Door by redevice removed from positive latch. This deficient pract Maintenance Direct NFPA 101 LIFE SA Fire drills are held a varying conditions, The staff is familiar that drills are part of Responsibility for plassigned only to conqualified to exercise conducted between announcement may alarms. 19.7.1.2	is not met as evidenced by: tion and interview, the facility d maintain the vertical opening by NFPA 101 - 2000 edition, 8.2.5 .This deficient practice 7 residents. The residents of the latching m the door and did not give was verified by the Facility		033		the the the shift ance for etion yous the il 9, f	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATI COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245337	B. WING			04/	08/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N LIVINGCENTER - LIN	NDEN		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 WEST LINDEN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 050	On facility tour betwon 04/08/2014, base documentation it wanot varied throughous hift. 4 of 5 drills we PM hour.	veen 09:00 AM and 01:00 PM ed on review of available as reveled that fire drills were but the shift during the evening ere conducted between 3:00 ice was verified facility tor.	K	050			